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1 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

Exceptional Needs 

6012 Multiple 
Disabilities 

● Mental 

Retardation 

● Orthopedic & 

Special Health 

Problems 

● Mentally Retarded 

● Moderate/Severe/ Profound/Multiply 

Handicapped 

● Severe Disabilities 

● Physically Handicapped 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6014 Orthopedic 
Impairment 

● Orthopedic & 

Special Health 

Problems 

● Physically Handicapped 

● Severe Disabilities 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

6018 Visual Impairment ● Blind 

● Partially 

Sighted 

● Visually Impaired / Handicapped ● Exceptional Needs: Blind & 

Low Vision covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Blind & 

Low Vision covering 

appropriate grades 

6002 Hearing 
Impairment 

● Deaf ● Hearing Impaired/ Handicapped ● Exceptional Needs: Deaf & 

Hard of Hearing covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Deaf & 

Hard of Hearing covering 

appropriate grades 
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Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

6016 Emotional 
Disability Full-Time 

● Emotionally 

Disturbed 

● Seriously Emotionally Handicapped 

 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6004 Learning Disability ● Learning 

Disabled 

● Learning Disabled 

● Mild Disabilities 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6024 Emotional 
Disability 

● Emotionally 

Disturbed 

● Seriously Emotionally Handicapped 

 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 
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Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

6034 Developmental 
Delay (Ages 3-5 
only) 
*as of 7/1/2018 – 
Ages 3-8 

● Any Special 

Education 

Area with K-6 

or K-12 

coverage 

● Elementary 

● Early Childhood License 

● Early Childhood Special Education 

Minor 

● Kindergarten / Primary  

● Any K-12 Special Education 

*Non-special education licensed teachers 
can serve as teacher of service for students 
with Developmental Delay. The teacher of 
record for Developmental Delay students 
must hold an appropriate special education 
license or meet the local educational 
agency’s requirements for demonstrating 
appropriate training in order to fulfill the 
teacher of record responsibilities outlined by 
511 IAC 7-42-8(c). 

● Any All Schools Exceptional 

Needs license 

● Any Exceptional Needs 

license covering school 

setting: Preschool and/or 

Elementary 

● Preschool Generalist with 

any area of Exceptional 

Needs 

● Any Exceptional Needs 

license covering Pre-K 

grade, P-3 grade, 

Elementary 

● Any Exceptional Needs 

license covering P-12 

6000 Communication 
Disorder 

● Speech & 

Hearing 

Therapy 

*subject to guidance 
from IAC 880 

● Speech Language & Hearing Clinician 

● Educational Audiologist 

*subject to guidance from IAC 880 

● Communication Disorders 

covering appropriate school 

setting 

*subject to guidance from IAC 880 

● Communication Disorders 

covering appropriate 

grades 

*subject to guidance from IAC 880 

6006 Mild Mental 
Disability 

● Mental 

Retardation 

● Mildly Mentally Handicapped 

● Mild Disabilities 

● Mentally Retarded 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 
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Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

6008 Moderate Mental 
Disability 

● Mental 

Retardation 

● Mentally Retarded 

● Moderate/Severe/ Profound/Multiply 

Handicapped 

● Severe Disabilities 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6010 Severe Mental 
Disability 

● Mental 

Retardation 

● Moderate/Severe/ Profound/Multiply 

Handicapped 

● Severe Disabilities 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6026 Dual Sensory 
Impairment 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● Exceptional Needs: Blind & 

Low Vision covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Deaf & 

Hard of Hearing covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Blind & 

Low Vision covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Deaf & 

Hard of Hearing covering 

appropriate grades 

6028 Autism Spectrum 
Disorder 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 
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Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

6030 Traumatic Brain 
Injury 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6032 Other Health 
Impairment 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate school setting 

● Exceptional Needs: Mild 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

● Exceptional Needs: Intense 

Intervention covering 

appropriate grades 

6020 Combined Class ● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● A teacher with any Exceptional 

Needs license may be the 

Teacher of Service. Students in 

these classes must be assigned 

to an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on 

eligibility area  

● A teacher with any 

Exceptional Needs license 

may be the Teacher of 

Service. Students in these 

classes must be assigned to 

an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on 

eligibility area 
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Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a license 

appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed below. 

0500 Basic Skills  
(for credit) 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● A teacher with any Exceptional Needs 

license may be the Teacher of Service. 

Students in these classes must be 

assigned to an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on eligibility 

area 

● A teacher with any 

Exceptional Needs license 

may be the Teacher of 

Service. Students in these 

classes must be assigned to 

an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on 

eligibility area 

 Life Skills 
(non-credit) 

● Any Special 

Education 

License 

● Any Special Education License ● A teacher with any Exceptional Needs 

license may be the Teacher of Service. 

Students in these classes must be 

assigned to an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on eligibility 

area 

● A teacher with any 

Exceptional Needs license 

may be the Teacher of 

Service. Students in these 

classes must be assigned to 

an appropriately licensed 

Teacher of Record based on 

eligibility area 

     

6040 Gifted & Talented ● Any License 

with 

appropriate 

school setting 

● Gifted & 

Talented with 

● Any License (Gifted & Talented 

Endorsement not required but 

highly recommended) 

● Any License with appropriate school 

setting 

● Gifted & Talented with appropriate 

school setting 

● Any License with 

appropriate grade 

coverage 

● High Ability with 

appropriate grade 

coverage 
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appropriate 

school setting 

*Special Educators in these assignments who are delivering the primary instruction for core academic subjects must be properly licensed in the core content 

area(s).   

**Non-special education licensed teachers can serve as a teacher of service for students with disabilities. However, the teacher of record (TOR) must hold a 

license appropriate for the disabilities of the students for whom they are assigned as TOR as displayed above.    
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Preschool, Elementary Primary & Elementary Intermediate 

 

Preschool       

PK Pre-Kindergarten ● Elementary with Special 

Subject; Nursery School 

● Nursery 

● Kindergarten Certificate 

● Early Childhood Education ● Generalist: Preschool ● Early Childhood Education:  

P-3 

Elementary: Primary Generalist 

KG Kindergarten ● Elementary  

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement 

● Generalist: 

Elementary/Primary 

● Early Childhood Education P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

0400 
KG-
03 

Elementary  
(Grades 1-3) 

● Elementary ● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Generalist: 

Elementary/Primary 

● Early Childhood Education P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

English/Language Arts at Elementary Primary Level 

0480 
KG-
03 

Reading  
(Grades K-3 &  
K-6) 

● Elementary  

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

(for K only) 

● Language Arts Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-

6 only) 

● Kindergarten/Primary (K-

3 only) 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Generalist: 

Elementary/Primary 

● Reading covering 

elementary/ primary 

school setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education P-3 (grade 

K-3 only) 

● Reading covering grades P-3, K-6, P-12 
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● Reading (endorsement for 

Kindergarten/Primary) 

● Reading 1-9 (for grades 1-

6 only) 

0420 
KG-
03 

Language Arts 
(Grades K-3 &  
K-6) 

● Elementary  

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

(for K only) 

● Language Arts Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-

6 only) 

● Language Arts (1-9 for 

grades 1-6 only) 

● Kindergarten/Primary K-3 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Generalist: 

Elementary/Primary (K-3 

only) 

● Language Arts covering 

elementary/ primary 

school setting (K-3 only) 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 (grade 

K-3 only) 

● Reading covering grades P-3 (K-3only) 

● Reading covering K-6 

● Reading covering P-12 

 

Fine Arts: Visual Arts at Elementary Primary Level  

0410 
KG-03 

Visual Arts  
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary-Nursery School/ 

Kindergarten (K level only) 

● Elementary 

● Arts & Crafts Area Major (K-12) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-

3 only) 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Visual Arts (K-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 

covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with appropriate 

grades coverage (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

Fine Arts: Theater at Elementary Primary Level    
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0412 
KG-03 

Creative 
Dramatics 
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary ● Elementary (for grades 

1-3 only) 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 

covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with 

appropriate grades coverage (P-3, K-

6, P-12) 

Fine Arts: Dance at Elementary Primary Level    

0414 
KG-03 

Dance  
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary ● Elementary (for grades 1-3 

only) 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten Endorsement 

(for Kindergarten only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Fine Arts: Dance covering 

elementary / primary school 

setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with 

appropriate grades coverage (P-3, 

K-6, P-12) 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered under 

REPA 3 

Fine Arts: Music at Elementary Primary Level    

0440  
KG-03 

Exploring Music 
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary 

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

(for K only) 

● Music Choral/General    (K-12) 

● Music Area Major (K-12) 

● Elementary (for 

grades 1-3 only) 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Music Choral (K-12) 

● Music General (K-12) 

● Music AG Area Major 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Fine Arts: Any Music covering 

elementary / primary school 

setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Any Music with 

appropriate grades coverage  (P-3, K-

6, P-12) 
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● Music Instrumental (K-

12) 

Health and Wellness at Elementary Primary Level    

0452 
KG-02 

Health and 
Wellness 
(Grades K-2) 

● Elementary 

● Nursery School/ 

Kindergarten (for K only) 

● P.E. & Health Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Kindergarten Endorsement 

(for Kindergarten only) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-2 

only) 

● Health (1-9) for grades 1-2 

only 

● Generalist: Elementary/ 

Primary 

● Health covering elementary/ 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Health covering grades P-3, K-6, P-

12 

0452 
03 

Health and 
Wellness 
(Grades 3-5) 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/ Primary 

● Health (1-9) 

● Health (all schools) 

● Generalist: Elementary/ 

Primary (grade 3 only) 

● Health covering elementary/ 

primary school setting (grade 3 

only) 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

(grade 3 only) 

● Health covering grades P-3, K-6, P-

12 

Mathematics at Elementary Primary Level    

0430 
KG-03 

Elementary 
Mathematics  
(Grades K-3) 

● Nursery School/ 

Kindergarten (K only) 

● Mathematics 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary K-3 

● Kindergarten Endorsement 

(for Kindergarten only) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-3 

only) 

● Mathematics endorsement 

grades 1-9 only 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Mathematics covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Mathematics covering appropriate 

grades P-3, K-6, P-12 
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Physical Education at Elementary Primary Level   

0450 
KG-02 

Physical 
Education 
(Grades K-2) 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary (for grades 1-2 

only) 

● Kindergarten/Primary (K-3) 

● P.E. (1-9) for grades 1-2 only 

● P.E. (K-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Physical Education covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Physical Education covering grades 

P-3, K-6, P-12 

0450 
03 

Physical 
Education 
(Grade 3) 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary (for grade 3 only) 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● P.E.  endorsement (1-9) 

● P.E. All Grades major (K-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Physical Education covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Physical Education covering grades 

P-3, K-6, P-12 

Science at Elementary Primary Level   

0460 
KG 

Kindergarten 
Science 

● Elementary 

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

K-3 

● Science Endorsement (K-9) 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Science covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Any Science covering grades P-3, K-6, 

P-12 

0460 
01 

Elementary 
Science (Grade 
1) 

● Elementary 

● Science Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Science Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Science covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Any Science covering grades P-3, K-6, 

P-12 

0460 
02 

Elementary 
Science (Grade 
2) 

● Elementary 

● Science Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary ● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 
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● Science Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Any Science covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Any Science covering grades P-3, K-6, 

P-12 

0460 
03 

Elementary 
Science (Grade 
3) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Science covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Science Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Science covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Any Science covering grades P-3, K-6, 

P-12 

Social Studies at Elementary Primary Level 

0470 
KG 

Social Living 
Experiences 
(Kindergarten) 

● Elementary 

● Nursery School/ Kindergarten 

● Social Studies Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Kindergarten 

Endorsement (for 

Kindergarten only) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Early Childhood Education 

● Any Social Studies covering 

Kindergarten 

0470 
01 

Social Studies 
(Grade 1) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major (K-12) 

● Social Studies Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Social Studies 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Early Childhood Education 

● Any Social Studies covering 1st Grade 

0470 
02 

Social Studies 
(Grade 2) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major (K-12) 

● Social Studies Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Social Studies 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Early Childhood Education 

● Any Social Studies covering 2nd Grade 

0470 
03 

Social Studies 
(Grade 3) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major (K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Kindergarten/Primary 

● Generalist: Elementary/Primary ● Elementary Generalist 

● Early Childhood Education 
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● Social Studies Endorsement (K-

9) 

● Social Studies 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary/ primary school 

setting 

● Any Social Studies covering 3rd Grade 

World Language at Elementary Primary Level    

2000 Chinese I ● Chinese (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Chinese (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Chinese covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Chinese covering appropriate grades  

(P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2020 French  ● French (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● French (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● French covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● French covering appropriate grades 

(P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2040 German I ● German (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● German (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● German covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● German covering appropriate grades 

(P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2060 Japanese I ● Japanese (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Japanese (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Japanese covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Japanese covering appropriate 

grades (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2080 Latin I ● Latin (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Latin (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 
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● Latin covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Latin covering appropriate grades (P-

3, K-6, P-12) 

2100 Russian I ● Russian (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Russian (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Russian covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Russian covering appropriate grades 

(P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2120 Spanish I ● Spanish (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Spanish (1-9) 

● Elementary 

 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Spanish covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Spanish covering appropriate grades 

(P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2140 Other I ● Specific Language major or 

minor (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Specific Language 

endorsement (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● World Languages Specific 

covering elementary / primary 

school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Specific Language covering 

appropriate grades (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

2156 American Sign 
Language I 

● Elementary ● Elementary 

● American Sign 

Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● ASL covering elementary / 

primary school setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● ASL covering appropriate grades (P-

3, K-6, P-12) 

2182 Exploring World 
Languages 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World Languages 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary ● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 



 

Assignment Codes 

Code Course Title  Bulletin 400 Rules 46-47 Rules 2002 REPA/ REPA 3 

 

  

16 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

● Appropriate World 

Languages 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Any World Language with 

elementary / primary school 

setting 

● Any World Languages covering 

appropriate grades (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

0422 World Language 
Immersion  
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World Languages 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World 

Languages 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Any World Language with 

elementary / primary school 

setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Any World Languages covering 

appropriate grades (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

0402 World 
Languages 
(Grades K-3) 

● Elementary 

● Any World Languages 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Any World Languages 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Primary 

● Any World Language with 

elementary / primary school 

setting 

● Early Childhood Education   P-3 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Any World Languages covering 

appropriate grades (P-3, K-6, P-12) 

Multidisciplinary 

0500 Basic Skills 
Development 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

E        Elementary: Intermediate Generalist   

04 Elementary 
(Grade 4) 

● Elementary ● Elementary ● Elementary: Intermediate 

Generalist 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 
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05-06 Elementary 
(Grade 5-6) 

● Elementary ● Elementary ● Elementary: Intermediate 

Generalist 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

English/Language Arts at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0480 
04-06 

Reading  
(Grades K-6) 

● Elementary 

● Reading 

● Reading Specialist 

● Elementary 

● Reading (1-6) 

● Reading (1-9) 

● Reading (5-12 for grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Language Arts (1-9) 

 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Reading covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Reading covering appropriate 

grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-

12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-12 

 

0420 
04-06 

Language Arts 
(Grades K-6) 

● Elementary 

● Language Arts 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Language Arts (5-9 for grades 5 

& 6 only) 

● Language Arts (1-9 

Endorsement) 

● English (5-12 for grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Language Arts covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 5-9 (5 & 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Language Arts covering grades 5-

9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 

5 & 6 only), P-12 

Fine Arts: Visual Arts at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0410 
04-06 

Visual Art  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Arts & Crafts Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Visual Arts (K-12) 

● Visual Arts Endorsement (1-9) 

● Visual Arts 5-9 (for grades 5 & 

6 only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts covering 

grades 4-6 (K-6, 5-9 (grades 5 & 6 
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● Arts & Crafts 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Visual Arts 5-12( for grades 5 & 

6 only) 

● Visual Arts All Schools only), 5-12 (grades 5 & 6 only), P-

12) 

Fine Arts: Theater at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0412 
04-06 

Creative 
Dramatics 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary ● Elementary ● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 

covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts covering 

grades (K-6, 5-9 (grades 5 & 6 only), 

5-12 (grades 5 & 6 only), P-12) 

0412 
06 

Middle Level 
Creative 
Dramatics 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (K-6) 6th 

grade only 

● Speech and Drama 7-12 

(grades 7 & 8 only) 

● Elementary 1-6 (grade 6 only) 

● Speech Communication & 

Theatre 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 

covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts covering 

grades 5-9, 5-12, P-12 

Fine Arts: Dance at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0414 
04-06 

Dance  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary ● Elementary ● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Dance covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Dance covering grades 5-

9 (grades 5 &6) 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-12 (grades 5 &6 

only 
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● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered under 

REPA 3 

0414 
06 

Middle Level 
Creative Dance 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary ● Elementary ● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Dance covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 (Grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance covering grades 5-

9, 5-12, P-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered under 

REPA 3 

Fine Arts: Music at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0440 
04-06 

Exploring Music  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Music Area Major (K-12) 

● Choral/General Major (K-

12) 

● Any Music Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major(K-12) 

● Choral Music(K-12) 

● Instrumental Music (K-12) 

● General Music (K-12) 

● Any Music Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 

Music covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 

General Music covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Any Music covering 

grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-

12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-12 

0442 
04-06 

Instrumental 
Music  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Music Area Major (K-12) 

● Instrumental Music Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major (K-12) 

● Instrumental Music (K-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 

General Music covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music covering grades 5-9 (grade 

5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 

only), P-12 
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0444 
04-06 

Vocal Music 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Music Area Major (K-12) 

● Choral/General Major (K-

12) 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major (K-12) 

● Choral Music (K-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 

Music covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 

covering grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 

only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-

12 

0440 
06 

Middle Level 
Exploring Music 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Music Area Major (K-12) 

● Instrumental Music Major 

(K-12) 

● Any Music Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major (K-12) 

● Choral Music (K-12) 

● Instrumental Music (K-12) 

● Any Music Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 

Music covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 

General Music covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 (Grade 

6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Any Music covering 

grades 5-9, 5-12, P-12 

Health and Wellness at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0452 
04-05 

Health 
Education 
(Grades 3-5) 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health (K-12) 

● P.E. & Health Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Health & Safety Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Health & Safety (5-12 for grade 

5 only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Health covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education (for 

grade 3 only) 

● Health covering grades P-12, 5-9 

(5 only), 5-12 (5 only) 

0452 
06 

Middle Level 
Health 
Education 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health (K-12) 

● Elementary ● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Elementary Generalist  (for grade 

6 only) 
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(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● P.E. & Health Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Health & Safety Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Health & Safety (5-12) 

● Health covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Health covering grades P-12, 5-9, 

5-12 

Mathematics at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0430 
04 

Elementary 
Mathematics 
(Grades K-4) 

● Elementary 

● Mathematics Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Mathematics Endorsement    

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (Grade 4 only) 

● Mathematics covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting (Grade 4 only) 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Mathematics covering 

appropriate grades 

 

0430 
04-05 

Middle Level 
Mathematics 
(Grades 5-8) 

● Elementary 

● Mathematics Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Mathematics (5-9) 

● Mathematics (5-12) 

● Mathematics Endorsement   (1-

9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grades 5 & 6 

only) 

● Mathematics covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting (grades 5 & 6 

only) 

● Mathematics 5-9 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

●  (for grades 5 & 6 only) 

● Mathematics covering grades 5-9, 

5-12, P-12 

Physical Education at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0450 
04-05 

Physical 
Education 
(Grades 3-5) 

● Elementary 

● P.E. & Health Areas Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Physical Education (K-12) 

● Physical Education (5-12 for 

grade 5 only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grades 4 & 5 

only) 

● Physical Education covering 

elementary / intermediate 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Early Childhood Education (for 

grade 3 only) 
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● P.E. & Health Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Physical Education 

Endorsement  (1-9) 

school setting(grades 4 & 5 

only) 

● Elementary Primary grade 3 

only 

● All Schools P.E. 

● Physical Education covering 

appropriate grade P-12, 5-12, 5-9 

(Grade 5 only) 

0450 
06 

Physical 
Education 
(Grades 7& 8 or 
Grades 6-8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● P.E. & Health Area Major 

(K-12) 

● P.E. & Health Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Physical Education (K-12) 

● Physical Education (5-12) 

● Physical Education 

Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (Grade 6 only) 

● Physical Education covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting (Grade 6 only) 

● All Schools P.E. 

● Middle School P.E. 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 (for 

grade 6 only) 

● Physical Education covering 

appropriate grade P-12, 5-12, 5-9 

Science at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0460 
04 

Elementary 
Science 
(Grade 4) 

● Elementary 

● Science (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Science (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Any Science covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Science covering grade 4 (P-

12) 

0460 
05 

Elementary 
Science 
(Grade 5) 

● Elementary 

● Science (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Science (1-9) 

● Science (5-9) 

● Any Science (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Middle School / High School 

any Science 

● Any Science covering 

elementary / intermediate  

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Science covering grade 5 (5-

9, 5-12, P-12) 



 

Assignment Codes 

Code Course Title  Bulletin 400 Rules 46-47 Rules 2002 REPA/ REPA 3 

 

  

23 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

● Middle School Science 

0460 
06 

Elementary 
Science 
(Grade 6) 

● Elementary 

● Science (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Science (1-9) 

● Science (5-9) 

● Any Science (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate  

● Middle School / High School 

any Science 

● Any Science covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting  

● Middle School Science 

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Science covering grade 6 (5-

9, 5-12, P-12) 

Social Studies at Elementary Intermediate Level   

0470 
04 

Social Studies 
(Grade 4) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Social Studies Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Endorsement   

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 

● All Schools 

 

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Social Studies covering grade 

4 

0470 
05 

Social Studies 
(Grade 5) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Social Studies Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Endorsement   

(1-9) 

● Social Studies (5-9) 

● Any Social Studies (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 

● Middle School / High School 

any Social Studies 

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Social Studies covering grade 

5 (5-9, 5-12, P-12) 
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● Middle School / Junior High 

any Social Studies 

● All Schools 

0470 
06 
 
 

Social Studies 
(Grade 6) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Social Studies Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Endorsement   

(1-9) 

● Social Studies (5-9) 

● Any Social Studies (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Any Social Studies covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting 

● Middle School / High School 

any Social Studies 

● Middle School / Junior High 

any Social Studies 

● All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6  

● Any Social Studies covering grade 

6 (5-9, 5-12, P-12) 

World Languages at Elementary Intermediate Level   

2000, 
2002 

Chinese I, II ● Chinese (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Chinese Endorsement (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Chinese covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Chinese covering grades 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 

& 6 only), P-12 

2020, 
2022 

French I, II ● French (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● French Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● French covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● French covering grades 5-9 (grade 

5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 

only), P-12 
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2040, 
2042 

German I, II ● German (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● German Endorsement (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● German covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● German covering grades 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 

& 6 only), P-12 

2060, 
2062 

Japanese I, II ● Japanese (K-9 

Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

 

● Japanese Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Elementary 

 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Japanese covering elementary 

/ intermediate school setting 

or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Japanese covering grades 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 

& 6 only), P-12 

2080, 
2082 

Latin I, II ● Latin (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Latin Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Latin covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Latin covering grades 5-9 (grade 5 

& 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 only), 

P-12 

2100, 
2102 

Russian I, II ● Russian (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Russian Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Russian covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Russian covering grades 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 

& 6 only), P-12 

2120, 
2122 

Spanish I, II ● Spanish (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

 

● Spanish Endorsement  (1-9) 

● Elementary 

 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 
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● Spanish covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Spanish covering grades 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 

& 6 only), P-12 

2140, 
2142 

Other I, II ● Specific Language major or 

minor (K-9 Endorsement) 

● Elementary 

● Specific Language major or 

minor (1-9) 

● Elementary 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● World Languages covering 

elementary / intermediate 

school setting or All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Specific World Language covering 

grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-

12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-12 

2156 American Sign 
Language I 

● Elementary ● Elementary 

● American Sign Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● ASL covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● ASL covering grades 5-9 (grade 5 

& 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 only), 

P-12 

2158 American Sign 
Language II 

● Elementary ● Elementary 

● American Sign Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● ASL covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● ASL covering grades 5-9 (grade 5 

& 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 only), 

P-12 

2162 American Sign 
Language III 

● Elementary ● Elementary 

● American Sign Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate 

● ASL covering elementary / 

intermediate school setting or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● ASL covering grades 5-9 (grade 5 

& 6 only), 5-12 (grade 5 & 6 only), 

P-12 
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0424 World 
Languages 
Immersion 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World 

Languages Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World Languages 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary 

Intermediate 

● Any World Language with 

Elementary Intermediate or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Any World Language covering 

grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-

12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-12 

0404 World 
Languages 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World 

Languages Endorsement 

(K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Appropriate World Languages 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary 

Intermediate 

● Any World Language with 

Elementary Intermediate or 

All Schools 

● Elementary Generalist K-6 

● Any World Language covering 

grades 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 only), 5-

12 (grade 5 & 6 only), P-12 
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Middle School / Junior High 

 

Career and Technical Education (CTE) 

0493 Exploring College & 
Careers, Middle Level 

● Any License 

 

● Any License 

 

● Any License ● Any License 

CTE: Agricultural Education 

0496 
06-08 

Middle Level Exploring 
Agriculture Science & 
Business (Grades 7 & 8 
or Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Vocational Agriculture 

(K-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Any Agriculture 5-9 

● Any Agriculture 5-12 

● Occupational Specialist in 

related course approved for a 

CTE pathway 

 

● CTE: Agriculture with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● CTE: Agriculture with all schools 

setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grade 6 only) 

● Workplace Specialist in related 

course approved for a CTE 

pathway 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● CTE: Agriculture 5-9 

● CTE: Agriculture 5-12 

● Workplace Specialist in related 

course approved for a CTE 

pathway 

CTE: Business Education 

0495 Digital Citizenship ● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Business Education (7-

12 only) 

● Distributive Education 

(K-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Business Education (6-12) 

● Marketing Education (6-12) 

● Computer Endorsement (for 

Elementary & Middle School 

grades only) 

● Business Education with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Business Education with all 

schools setting 

● CTE: Marketing with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● CTE: Marketing with all schools 

setting 

● Computer Education covering 

grades 6-8 

● Computer Science covering 

grades 6-8 

● Business Education 5-12 

● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 

● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
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● Occupational Specialist in 

related course approved for a 

CTE pathway 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with all schools 

setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grade 6 only) 

● Computer Education with 

middle school / junior high 

school coverage 

● Computer Education with all 

schools setting 

●  Workplace Specialist in related 

course approved for a CTE 

pathway 

● Workplace Specialist in related 

course approved for a CTE 

pathway 

0488 Middle Level Computer 
Science 

● Business Education 7-

12 

● Any license with 

middle school grade 

level coverage with 

Professional 

Development or 

additional training in 

Computer Science  

● Business Education 9-12 

● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-12 

● Any license with middle 

school grade level coverage 

with Professional 

Development or additional 

training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school 

setting 

● Computer Education with high 

school setting 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 

setting 

● Any license with middle school 

grade level coverage with 

Professional Development or 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 

● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 

● Business 5-12 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 

● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 

● Any license with middle school 

grade level coverage with 

Professional Development or 
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additional training in Computer 

Science 

additional training in Computer 

Science 

0494 
06-08 

Middle Level Business 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8)  

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Business Education (7-

12 only) 

● Distributive Education 

(K-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Business Education (6-12) 

● Marketing Education (6-12) 

● Computer Endorsement (for 

Elementary & Middle School 

grades only) 

● Occupational Specialist in 

related course approved for 

a CTE pathway 

 

● Business Education with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Business Education with all 

schools setting 

● CTE: Marketing with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● CTE: Marketing with all schools 

setting 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with all schools 

setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grade 6 only) 

● Computer Education with 

middle school / junior high 

school coverage 

● Computer Education with all 

schools setting 

● Workplace Specialist in 

related course approved for a 

CTE pathway 

 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 

● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 

● Business Education 5-12 

● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 

● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

● Workplace Specialist in related 

course approved for a CTE 

pathway 
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CTE: Engineering/Technology 

0490 
06-08 

Middle Level 
Engineering and 
Technology (Grades 7 
& 8 or Grades 6, 7, & 8) 
–NOT Computer 
Applications 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Industrial Arts 

● Project Lead The Way 

(PLTW) for the 

Gateway to 

Technology (GTT) 

program for a teacher 

with industrial arts, 

industrial technology, 

Science, Mathematics, 

or technology 

education on their 

license IF the teacher 

receives PLTW training 

AND the school is a 

member of the PLTW 

consortium. 

 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Industrial Education 

● Industrial Technology 

● Occupational Specialist: 

Engineering 9-12  

● Project Lead The Way (PLTW) 

for the Gateway to 

Technology (GTT) program for 

a teacher with industrial arts, 

industrial technology, Science, 

Mathematics, or technology 

education on their license IF 

the teacher receives PLTW 

training AND the school is a 

member of the PLTW 

consortium 

● (Engineering &) Technology 

Education with a Junior 

high/middle school setting  

● Technology Education with all 

schools setting or junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Generalist: 

Elementary/Intermediate (grade 

6 only) 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial 

Engineering or Manufacturing 5- 

12  

• Workplace Specialist: 
Engineering 9-12  
• Project Lead The Way (PLTW) for 
the Gateway to Technology (GTT) 
program for a teacher with 
industrial arts, industrial 
technology, Science, Mathematics, 
or technology education on their 
license IF the teacher receives 
PLTW training AND the school is a 
member of the PLTW consortium. 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Technology Education 5-12 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial 

Engineering or Manufacturing 5- 

12  

• Workplace Specialist: Engineering 
9-12  
• Project Lead The Way (PLTW) for 
the Gateway to Technology (GTT) 
program for a teacher with industrial 
arts, industrial technology, Science, 
Mathematics, or technology 
education on their license IF the 
teacher receives PLTW training AND 
the school is a member of the PLTW 
consortium. 

CTE: Family and Consumer Sciences 

0492 
06-08 

Family & Consumer 
Sciences, Middle Level 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Consumer Homemaking 

● CTE: Family & Consumer 

Sciences with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 
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● Any Home Economics ● Occupational Education 

(FACS) 

● CTE: Family & Consumer 

Sciences with all schools setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / 

Intermediate (grade 6 only) 

● CTE:  Family and Consumer 

Sciences   5-12 

English/Language Arts 

0480 
06 

Reading and Literature 
(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary 

● Reading (K-12) 

● Reading Specialist 

● English Endorsement K-

9 

● Elementary  

● Reading (1-6) 

● Reading (1-9) 

● Reading (5-9) 

● Reading (5-12) 

● Language Arts (1-9) 

● Language Arts (5-9) 

● English (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate  

● Reading with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Reading with all schools setting 

● Language Arts with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Language Arts with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Language Arts 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Reading K-6 

● Reading 5-9 

● Reading 5-12 

● Reading P-12 

● Language Arts 5-9 

● Language Arts 5-12 

0420 
06 
 

Language Arts 
(Grade 6 only) 

● Elementary 

● English Endorsement K-

9 

● Elementary 

● Language Arts (1-9) 

● Language Arts (5-9) 

● English (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate  

● Language Arts with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Language Arts with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Language Arts 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Language Arts 5-9 

● Language Arts 5-12 

0480 
06-08 

Reading and Literature 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Reading Minor (K-12) 

● Reading Specialist (K-

12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Reading (1-9) 

● Reading (5-9) 

● Reading (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only)  

● Language Arts (1-9) 

● Reading with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Reading with all schools setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Reading K-6 (grade 6 only) 

● Reading 5-9 

● Reading 5-12 

● Reading P-12 
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● English Endorsement K-

9 

● Language Arts (5-9) 

● English (5-12) 

● Language Arts with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Language Arts with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Language Arts 

● Language Arts 5-9 

● Language Arts 5-12 

0420 
06-08 

Language Arts 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● English (7-12) 

● Language Arts (K-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● English Endorsement K-

9 

● English (5-12) 

● Language Arts (1-9) 

● Language Arts (5-9) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Language Arts with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Language Arts with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Language Arts 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Language Arts 5-9 

● Language Arts 5-12 

0491 English as a New 
Language, Middle Level 
 
*As of September 1, 
2022, all teachers serving 
as an EL teacher of record 
must either have an EL 
content area on their 
license or qualify using 
the EL teacher of record 
rubric 

● Any License 

● ESL License Minor (K-

12) strongly 

recommended but not 

required 

 
*Non-EL licenses are 
appropriate until August 
31, 2022. See new 
requirement effective 
September 1, 2022 on the 
left 
 

● Any License 

● ESL License Minor (K-

12) strongly 

recommended but not 

required 

 
*Non-EL licenses are 
appropriate until August 
31, 2022. See new 
requirement effective 
September 1, 2022 on 
the left 
 

● English as a New Language with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● English as a New Language with all 

schools setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

 

*Non-EL licenses are appropriate until 
August 31, 2022. See new requirement 
effective September 1, 2022 on the left 

 

 

 

 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● English as a New Language 5-9 

● English as a New Language 5-12 

● English as a New Language P-12 

● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

 
*Non-EL licenses are appropriate 
until August 31, 2022. See new 
requirement effective September 1, 
2022 on the left 
 

https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
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Fine Arts: Dance 

0414 
06 

Dance (Grades 4-6) ● Any License ● Any License ● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Dance with junior 

high/middle school setting (grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-9 (grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-12 (grade 5 & 

6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance P-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered 

under REPA 3 

0414 
06-08 

Middle Level Dance 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Any License ● Any License ● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Fine Arts: Dance with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-9 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance P-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered 

under REPA 3 

Fine Arts: Music 

0442 
06 

Instrumental Music 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Music Area Major (K-

12) 

● Instrumental Music 

Major 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major 

(K-12) 

● Instrumental Music (5-

12 for grades 5 & 6 

only) 

● Music Endorsement 1-

9 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with junior high/middle school 

setting (grades 5 & 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental Music P- 

12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental Music 5- 

12 (grades 5 & 6 only) 
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0444 
06 

Vocal Music 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Music Endorsement K-9 

● Choral/General Major 

(K-12) 

● Elementary 

● Music AG Area Major 

● Choral Music (5-12 for 

grades 5 & 6 only) 

● Music Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music with 

junior high/middle school setting 

(grades 5 & 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Vocal& General Music with 

all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 

P-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 

5- 12 (grades 5 & 6 only) 

0440 
06-08 

Middle Level Exploring 
Music 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music Area Major 

● Instrumental Music 

Major 

● Choral/General Major 

● Music Endorsement K-9 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music (5-

12) 

● Choral Music (5-12) 

● Music Endorsement 

(1-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music with 

junior high/middle school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal& General Music with 

all schools setting 

●  Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 

P-12 

Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 5- 12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental Music P- 

12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental Music 5- 

12 

Fine Arts: Instrumental Music 5- 9 

0442 
06-08 

Middle Level 
Instrumental Music 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music Area Major 

● Instrumental Music 

● Music Endorsement K-9 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music (K-

12) 

● Instrumental Music (5-

12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 

Music with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental Music P- 

12 

Fine Arts: Instrumental Music 5- 12 

Fine Arts: Instrumental Music 5- 9 
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0444 
06-08 

Middle Level Vocal 
Music 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music Area Major 

● Choral Music 

● Music Endorsement K-9 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Music AG Area Major 

● Choral Music (K-12) 

● Choral Music (5-12 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music with 

junior high/middle school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal& General Music with 

all schools setting 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 

covering grades 6-8 

Fine Arts: Theater 

0412 
06 

Creative Dramatics 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Speech & Drama 

Endorsement K-9 

● English 

● Elementary 

● Speech 

Communications & 

Theater (5-12) 

● Language Arts 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with junior 

high/middle school setting (grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with all schools 

setting 

● Language Arts with junior/high middle 

school setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-9 

(grade 5 & 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-

12(grade 5 & 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts P-12 

● Language Arts 5-12 

0412 
06-08 

Middle Level Creative 
Dramatics 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Speech & Drama (7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-9 
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● Speech & Drama 

Endorsement K-9 

● English 

● Speech 

Communications & 

Theater (5-12) 

● Language Arts 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with all schools 

setting 

● Language Arts with junior/high middle 

school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts P-12 

● Language Arts 5-12 

Fine Arts: Visual Arts 

0410 
06 

Visual Arts  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Elementary 

● Arts & Crafts Area 

Major (K-12) 

● Arts & Crafts 

Endorsement K-9 

● Elementary 

● Visual Arts (1-9) 

● Visual Arts (K-12) 

● Visual Arts (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with junior 

high/middle school setting (grade 5 & 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-9(grade 5 

& 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12 (grade 

5 & 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts P-12 

0410 
6-8 

Middle Level Visual Art 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Any Arts & Crafts 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Visual Arts (1-9) 

● Visual Arts (K-12) 

● Visual Arts (5-12) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with all schools 

setting 

 

 

 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-9 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts P-12 

Health and Wellness 
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0452 
06-08 

Health and Wellness 
(Grades 7 & 8 or 
Grades 6, 7, & 8) 

● P.E. & Health Area 

Major 7-12 (grades 7 & 

8 only) 

● Health & Safety (7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Health & Safety (1-9) 

● Health & Safety (5-9) 

● Health & Safety (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Health with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Health with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Health 5-9 

● Health 5-12 

● Health P-12 

Mathematics 

0430 
06 

Mathematics, Grades 6 ● Elementary 

● Mathematics (K-9) 

● Elementary (grades 5 

& 6 only) 

● Mathematics (1-9) 

● Mathematics (5-9) 

● Mathematics (5-12) 

● Mathematics with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Mathematics with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Mathematics 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 5 

& 6 only) 

● Mathematics 5-9 

● Mathematics 5-12 

0430 
07-08 

Mathematics 
(Grades 7-8) 

● Mathematics-

Secondary- 7-12  

● Mathematics (K-9) 

● Mathematics (1-9) 

● Mathematics (5-9) 

● Mathematics (5-12) 

● Mathematics with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Mathematics with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Mathematics 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

●  

● Mathematics 5-9 

● Mathematics 5-12 

O432 Mathematics Lab, 
Middle Level 

● Mathematics-

Secondary- 7-12 

● Mathematics (K-9) 

● Mathematics (1-9) 

● Mathematics (5-9) 

● Mathematics (5-12) 

● Mathematics with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Mathematics with all schools setting 

● Mathematics 5-9 

● Mathematics 5-12 
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● Adolescent Generalist: Mathematics 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

2520 Algebra I 
 (Grade 8 only) 

● Mathematics (7-12) 

● Mathematics (K-9) 

● Mathematics (1-9) 

● Mathematics (5-9) 

● Mathematics (5-12) 

● Mathematics with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Mathematics with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Mathematics 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

 

 

● Mathematics 5-9 

Mathematics 5-12 

Multidisciplinary 

0498 Middle Level 
Advisor/Advisee 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0500 Basic Skills 
Development 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

 

Physical Education 

0450 
06 

Physical Education 
Grade 6 

● Elementary  

● P.E. & Health Area 

Major (K-12) 

●  

● Elementary  

● P.E. (K-12) 

● P.E. (1-9) 

● P.E. (5-9) 

● P.E. (5-12) 

● Physical Education with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Physical Education with all schools 

setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Physical Education 5-9 

● Physical Education 5-12 

● Physical Education P-12 
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0450 
07-08 

Physical Education 
Grades 7 & 8 

● P.E. & Health Area 

Major (K-12) 

● P.E. & Health Major  

● P.E. (K-12) 

● P.E. (1-9) 

● P.E. (5-9) 

● P.E. (5-12) 

● Physical Education with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Physical Education with all schools 

setting 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Physical Education 5-9 

● Physical Education 5-12 

● Physical Education P-12 

Science 

0460 
06 

Science, 
Grade 6  

● Elementary 

● Science (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Science (1-9) 

● Science (5-9) 

● Any Science (5-12) 

● Any Science with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Any Science with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Science (junior 

high/middle school setting) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Any Science 5-9 

● Any Science 5-12 

0460 
07 

Science,  
Grade 7 

● Any Science (7-12) 

● Science (K-9) 

● Any Science (5-9) 

● Any Science (5-12) 

● Science (K-9) 

● Any Science with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Any Science with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Science (junior 

high/middle school setting) 

● Any Science 5-9 

● Any Science 5-12 

0460 
08 

Science, Grade 8 ● Any Science (7-12) 

● Science (K-9) 

● Any Science (5-9) 

● Any Science (5-12) 

● Science (K-9) 

● Any Science with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Any Science with all schools setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Science (junior 

high/middle school setting) 

● Any Science 5-9 

● Any Science 5-12 
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Social Studies 

0470 
06 

Social Studies, Grade 
6  

● Elementary 

● Social Studies Area 

Major (K-12) 

● Social Studies (K-9) 

● Elementary 

● Social Studies (1-9) 

● Social Studies (5-9) 

● Any Social Studies (5-

12) 

● Any Social Studies with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Any Social Studies with all schools 

setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Social Studies 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

● Elementary Generalist 

● Any Social Studies 5-9 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

0470 
07 

Social Studies , Grade 
7 

● Any Social Studies (7-

12) 

● Social Studies Area 

Major (K-12) 

● Social Studies (K-9) 

● Social Studies (1-9) 

● Social Studies (5-9) 

● Any Social Studies (5-

12) 

● Any Social Studies with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Any Social Studies with all schools 

setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Social Studies 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

● Any Social Studies 5-9 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

0470 
08 

Social Studies, Grade 
8 

● Any Social Studies (7-

12) 

● Social Studies Area 

Major (K-12) 

● Social Studies 

Endorsement (K-9) 

● Social Studies 

Endorsement (1-9) 

● Social Studies (5-9) 

● Any Social Studies (5-

12) 

● Any Social Studies with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● Any Social Studies with all schools 

setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Social Studies 

(junior high/middle school setting) 

● Any Social Studies 5-9 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

World Language 

2000, 
2002 

Chinese I, II ● Chinese (K-9 or 7-12) ● Chinese (1-9) 

● Chinese (5-9) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 
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● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Chinese (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Chinese with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Chinese with all schools setting 

● Chinese 5-9 

● Chinese 5-12 

2020, 
2022 

French I, II ● French (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● French (1-9) 

● French (5-9) 

● French (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● French with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● French with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● French 5-9 

● French 5-12 

2040, 
2042 

German I, II ● German (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● German (1-9) 

● German (5-9) 

● German (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● German with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● German with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● German 5-9 

● German 5-12 

2060, 
2062 

Japanese I, II ● Japanese (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Japanese (1-9) 

● Japanese (5-9) 

● Japanese (5-12) 

Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Japanese with junior high/middle 

school setting 

● Japanese with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Japanese 5-9 

● Japanese 5-12 

2080, 
2082 

Latin I, II ● Latin (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Latin (1-9) 

● Latin  (5-9) 

● Latin (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Latin with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Latin with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Latin 5-9 

● Latin 5-12 
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2100, 
2102 

Russian I, II ● Russian (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Russian (1-9) 

● Russian (5-9) 

● Russian (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Russian with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Russian with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Russian 5-9 

● Russian 5-12 

2120, 
2122 

Spanish I, II ● Spanish (K-9 or 7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Spanish (1-9) 

● Spanish (5-9) 

● Spanish (5-12) 

Elementary (grade 6 only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Spanish with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● Spanish with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Spanish 5-9 

● Spanish 5-12 

2140, 
2142 

Other I, II ● Specific Language major 

or minor (K-9) or (7-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Specific Language (1-9) 

● Specific Language (5-9) 

● Specific Language (5-

12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● World Language: Specific Language 

with junior high/middle school setting 

● World Language: Specific Language 

with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Specific World Language 5-9 

● Specific World Language 5-12 

2156 American Sign 
Language I 

● Any License ● Any License 

● American Sign 

Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● ASL with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● ASL with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● ASL 5-9 

● ASL 5-12 

● ASL P-12 

2158 American Sign 
Language II 

● Any License ● Any License ● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● ASL 5-9 
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● American Sign 

Language 

● ASL with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● ASL with all schools setting 

● ASL 5-12 

● ASL P-12 

2162 American Sign 
Language III 
 
 
 
 

● Any License ● Any License 

● American Sign 

Language 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● ASL with junior high/middle school 

setting 

● ASL with all schools setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● ASL 5-9 

● ASL 5-12 

● ASL P-12 

2182 Exploring World 
Languages 

● Any World Language 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 

●  (1-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● World Language with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● World Language with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 5-9 

● Any World Language 5-12 

0426 World Language 
Immersion  
(Grades 4-6) 

● Any World Language 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 

●  (1-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● World Language with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● World Language with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 5-9 

● Any World Language 5-12 
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0406 World Languages 
(Grades 4-6) 

● Any World Language 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 

●  (1-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-9) 

● Any World Language 

●  (5-12) 

● Elementary (grade 6 

only) 

● Generalist: Elementary / Intermediate 

(grade 6 only) 

● World Language with junior 

high/middle school setting 

● World Language with all schools 

setting 

● Elementary Generalist (grade 6 

only) 

● Any World Language 5-9 

● Any World Language 5-12 

 

Virtual Instruction 

 Virtual Instruction ●  ●  ●  ● New Under REPA 3: No CORE 

content test or approved 

programs 

*ENL teachers in these assignments who are delivering the primary instruction for core academic subjects need to meet the federal definition of highly qualified teacher.  
See:  English as a New Language. 
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High School 

 

Advanced College Credit    

6146 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Advanced 
Manufacturing 

● Standard Trade & 
Industrial: 
Manufacturing K-12 

●  Industrial Arts K-12 

● Standard Trade & Industrial: 
Engineering or 
Manufacturing   9-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Industrial Education K-12 
● Occupational Specialist I, II 

or III: Manufacturing 9-12 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial: 
Engineering or Manufacturing 

● Workplace Specialist: Engineering 
or Manufacturing 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial 
Engineering or Manufacturing 5-
12  

● Workplace Specialist: Advanced 
Manufacturing 9-12 

● Technology Education 5-12 

6130 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Agriculture 

● Vocational Agriculture 
K-12 

● Any Agribusiness License 9-
12 

● Any Standard Agriculture 
license 

● Occupational Specialist I, II, 
or III in related course 
approved for a CTE pathway 
with a balance of all 
Agriculture relatable subject 
matter 

● CTE: Agriculture with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist I or II in 
related course approved for a CTE 
pathway with a balance of all 
Agriculture relatable subject 
matter 
 

● CTE: Agriculture 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist I or II in 

related course approved for a 
CTE pathway with a balance of 
all Agriculture relatable subject 
matter 

 
 

6132 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Architecture & 
Construction 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12  

● Standard Trade & 
Industrial: Engineering 
K-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Industrial Education K-12 
● Standard Trade & Industrial: 

Civil-Architectural 
Engineering 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Civil-Architectural 
Engineering 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Building Trades 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting  

● CTE: Trade & Industrial: Civil-
Architectural Engineering 
Workplace Specialist: Civil-
Architectural Engineering  

● Workplace Specialist: Construction 
9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Building 
Trades 9-12 

● Technology Education 5-12  
● CTE: Trade & Industrial Civil-

Architectural Engineering 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Engineering 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Construction 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: Building 

Trades 9-12 
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Technology 9-12 
 

6134 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: Arts, 
AV Tech, & 
Communication 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12  

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Industrial Education K-12 
● Occupational Specialist in 

related course approved for 
a CTE pathway 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Workplace Specialist in related 
course approved for a CTE 
pathway 

 

● Technology Education 5-12 
Workplace Specialist in related course 

approved for a CTE pathway 

6142 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Business, 
Marketing, & 
Entrepreneurship 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education 
K-12 

● Business Education   9-12 
● Marketing Education   9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III in related course 
approved for a CTE pathway 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist I or II in 
related course approved for a CTE 
pathway 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist I or II in 

related course approved for a 
CTE pathway 

6140 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Education & 
Training 

● Appropriate Vocational 
License 

● Appropriate Vocational 
License 

Appropriate CTE License with high 
school setting 

● Appropriate CTE License 5-12 

6120 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Hospitality & 
Human Services 

● Any Home Economics 
K-12 

● Consumer Homemaking 
Education   9-12 

● Occupational Education 
(FACS) 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II, 
& III: Food Production & 
Management 9-12 

● CTE: Family & Consumer Sciences 
with high school setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Human and 
Social Services 

● Workplace Specialist: Culinary Arts 
& Food Specialist 

● CTE: Family & Consumer 
Sciences 5-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Human 
and Social Services 

● Workplace Specialist: Culinary 
Arts 9-12 

6138 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 

● No License Available ● Any Standard Health 
Occupations License   9-12 

● CTE: Health Occupations with high 
school setting 

● CTE: Health Occupations 5-12 
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College Credit: 
Health Science 

● Any Occupational Specialist 
I, II or III in Health 
Occupation with exception 
of Nurse’s Aide & Licensed 
Practical Nurse   9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Health 
Careers 

● Workplace Specialist: Any 
Health Science license 9-12 
 

6022 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Information 
Technology 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist in 
“Computer Science” related 
course approved for a CTE 
pathway 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Workplace Specialist in “Computer 
Science” related course approved 
for a CTE pathway 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist in related 

“Computer Science” course 
approved for a CTE pathway 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

6136 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Public Safety 

● Standard Trade & 
Industrial: Law 
Enforcement Training 
K-12 

● Standard Trade & 
Industrial: Fireman 
Training K-12 

● Standard Trade & Industrial: 
Law Enforcement Training 9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Law Enforcement 
Training 9-12 

● Standard Trade & Industrial: 
Fireman Training   9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Fireman Training   9-12 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial: Law 
Enforcement Training 

● Workplace Specialist: Law 
Enforcement Training 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial: Fire 
Science 

● Workplace Specialist: Fire Science 
● Workplace Specialist: First 

Responder 
● Workplace Specialist: Health 

Careers 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial Law 
Enforcement Training 5-12  

● Workplace Specialist: Criminal 
Justice 9-12 

● CTE: Trade & Industrial Fire 
Science 5-12  

● Workplace Specialist: Fire & 
Rescue 9-12 

Workplace Specialist: Health 
Science – Emergency Medical 
Services 9-12 
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● Any Occupational Specialist 
I, II or III in Health 
Occupation: First Responder   
9-12 

6128 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
Transportation 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Industrial Education K-12 
● Occupational Specialist I, II 

or III in related course 
approved for a CTE pathway 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Workplace Specialist I or II in 
related course approved for a CTE 
pathway 

● Technology Education 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist I or II in 

related course approved for a 
CTE pathway 

6126 Advanced Career & 
Technical Education, 
College Credit: 
STEM 

● Appropriate Vocational 
License 

● Appropriate Vocational 
License 

● Appropriate CTE License with high 
school setting 

● Appropriate CTE License 5-12 

1124 Advanced 
English/Language 
Arts, College Credit 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

4260 Advanced Fine Arts, 
College Credit 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 
● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Visual Arts 9-12 
● Choral, General & 

Instrumental AG Area Major 
● Instrumental Music K-12 or 

9-12 

● Any Fine Arts with high school 
setting 

● Any Fine Arts 5-12, P-12 

2544 Advanced 
Mathematics, 
College Credit 

● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

3090 Advanced Science, 
College Credit (L) 

● Appropriate Science 
license 

● Any Science (High School) 9-
12 

● Any Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Science 5-12 
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1574 Advanced Social 
Studies, College 
Credit 

● Any Social Studies 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

2152 Advanced World 
Language, College 
Credit 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 ● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

Advanced Placement (AP) 

4025 AP Art History ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

3020 AP Biology (L) ● Biology 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 

2562 AP Calculus AB ● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2572 AP Calculus BC ● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

3060 AP Chemistry ● Chemistry 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Chemistry 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Chemistry with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

2014 AP Chinese 
Language 

● Chinese 7-12 ● Chinese 9-12 ● Chinese with high school setting ● Chinese 5-12 

4570 AP Computer 
Science A 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
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additional training in 
Computer Science 
 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer K-12, with PD or 
additional training in 
computer science 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● CTE: Business & Information 
Technology 5-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Computer 
Science 9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: 
Programming 9-12 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

4568 AP Computer 
Science Principles 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 
 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: Computer 

Science 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Programming 9-12 
● Technology Education, Math or 

Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

1056 AP English Language 
& Composition 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

1058 AP English 
Literature & 
Composition 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
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3012 AP Environmental 
Science (L) 

● Any Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology 9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Earth Space Science 9-12 
● Conservation & 

Environmental Studies    9-
12 

● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Earth/Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 
● Earth Space Science 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

1556 AP European History ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● United States History 7-
12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

2032 AP French Language ● French 7-12 ● French 9-12 ● French with high school setting  ● French 5-12 

2052 AP German 
Language 

● German 7-12 ● German 9-12 ● German with high school setting ● German 5-12 

1552 AP Government & 
Politics: 
Comparative 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government   7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1560 AP Government & 
Politics: United 
States  

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1572 AP Human 
Geography 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Geography 9-12 ● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 
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● Geography 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 
 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

●  

2272 AP Italian Language ● Italian 7-12 ● Italian 9-12 ● Italian with high school setting ● Italian   5-12 

2074 AP Japanese 
Language 

● Japanese 7-12 Japanese 9-12 ● Japanese with high school setting ● Japanese 5-12 

2092 AP Latin ● Latin 7-12 ● Latin 9-12 ● Latin with high school setting ● Latin 5-12 

1564 AP Macroeconomics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

1566 AP Microeconomics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

4210 AP Music Theory ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
or Instrumental & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 
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3080 AP Physics 1: 
Algebra Based (L) 

● Physics 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3081 AP Physics 2: 
Algebra Based (L) 

● Physics 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3088 AP Physics C ● Physics 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

1558 AP Psychology ● Psychology   7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

0551 AP Research ● Any license 7-12 ● Any license 9-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 
 

● Any License 5-12 

0552 AP Seminar ● Any license 7-12 ● Any license 9-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 

● Any license 5-12 

2132 AP Spanish 
Language 

● Spanish 7-12 ● Spanish 9-12 ● Spanish with high school setting ● Spanish 5-12 

2134 AP Spanish 
Literature 

● Spanish 7-12 ● Spanish 9-12 ● Spanish with high school setting ● Spanish 5-12 

2570 AP Statistics ● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

4048 AP Studio Art 
(Drawing) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4050 AP Studio Art (2-D 
Design) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 
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4052 AP Studio Art (3-D 
Design) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

1562 AP United States 
History 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● United States History 7-
12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● United States History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
●  

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1576 AP World History ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
●  

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

Cambridge International 

8100 A Level Accounting ● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education 
K-12 

● Business Education   9-12 
● Marketing Education   9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
Business Education with 
Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

8102 AS Level Accounting ● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education 
K-12 

● Business Education   9-12 
● Marketing Education   9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

8104 A Level Biology ● Biology 9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 
 

● Life Science 5-12 
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8106 AS Level Biology ● Biology 9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 
 

● Life Science 5-12 
 

8108 A Level Business ● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education   
K-12 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
Business Education with 
Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
CTE: Business Services & Technology 
with high school setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
CTE: Business & Information 
Technology 5-12 

8110 AS Level Business ● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education   
K-12 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
Business Education with 
Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
CTE: Business Services & Technology 
with high school setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
CTE: Business & Information 
Technology 5-12 

8112 A Level Chemistry ● Chemistry   7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Chemistry with high school setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

8114 AS Level Chemistry ● Chemistry   7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Chemistry with high school setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

8116 A Level Computer 
Science 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Computer Science 9-12 
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Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Workplace Specialist: 
Programming 9-12 

● Math, Technology Education or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

8118 AS Level Computer 
Science 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Computer Science 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Programming 9-12 
● Technology Education, Math or 

Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

8120 A Level Design & 
Technology 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● A Teacher with Industrial Arts, 
Industrial Technology, or 
Technology Education with a high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

8122 AS Level Design & 
Technology 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● A Teacher with Industrial Arts, 
Industrial Technology, or 
Technology Education with a high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

2601 A Level Drama ● Speech & Drama 7-12 ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 
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2602 AS Level Drama ● Speech & Drama 7-12 ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

8124 A Level Economics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics   9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

8126 AS Level Economics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics   9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

8128 A Level English-
Language 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

8130 AS Level English-
Language 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

8132 A Level English-
Literature 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
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8134 AS Level English-
Literature 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

8135 AS Level English 
General Paper (AS 
Level only) 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

2600 Language A: 
Literature A – 
School Supported 
Self-Taught 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

8232 AS Level 
Environmental 
Management 

● Any Science 7-12 
● Any Social Studies 7-12, 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Biology 9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Earth Space Science 9-12 
● Conversation & 

Environmental Studies 9-12 
● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Earth Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Life Sciences 5-12 
● Earth Space Science 5-12 
● Physical Science 5-12 
● Any Social Studies 5-12 
● Science 5-12 

8136 A Level Geography ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Geography 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 

8138 AS Level Geography ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Geography 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 

8140 A Level Global 
Perspectives & 
Research 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government   7-12 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 
● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
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● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

8142 AS Level Global 
Perspectives & 
Research 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government   7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 
● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

8144 A Level History ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● US History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● US History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

8146 AS Level History ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● US History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● US History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

8148 A Level Information 
Technology 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● A Teacher with Industrial Arts, 
Industrial Technology, or 
Technology Education with a high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

8150 AS Level 
Information 
Technology 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● A Teacher with Industrial Arts, 
Industrial Technology, or 
Technology Education with a high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

8152 A Level Marine 
Science 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 
●  
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8154 AS Level Marine 
Science 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 
 

8156 A Level 
Mathematics 

● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting Mathematics   5-12 

8158 AS Level 
Mathematics 

● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting Mathematics   5-12 

8160 A Level Media 
Studies 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Journalism 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Journalism 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Journalism with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 

8162 AS Level Media 
Studies 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Journalism 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Journalism 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Journalism with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 

8164 A Level Music ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

8166 AS Level Music ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

8168 A Level Physical 
Science 

● Physics 7-12 
● Chemistry 7-12 
● Any Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Chemistry 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
●  
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Chemistry with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 
● General Science 9-12 

● Physics 5-12 
● Chemistry 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 
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8170 AS Level Physical 
Science 

● Physics 7-12 
● Chemistry 7-12 
● Any Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Chemistry 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Chemistry with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Chemistry 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

8172 A Level Physics ● Physics 9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

8174 AS Level Physics ● Physics 9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

8176 A Level Psychology ● Psychology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

8178 AS Level Psychology ● Psychology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

8180 A Level Sociology ● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Sociology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting ● Sociology 5-12 

8182 AS Level Sociology ● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Sociology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting ● Sociology 5-12 

8184 A Level Thinking 
Skills 

● Any license 7-12, k-12 ● Any license 7-12, K-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 

● Any license 5-12, P-12 

8186 AS Level Thinking 
Skills 

● Any license 7-12, k-12 ● Any license 7-12, K-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 

● Any license 5-12, P-12 

8188 A Level Law ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Government 9-12 ● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 
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● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

8190 AS Level Law ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

8192 A Level Chinese-
Language 

● Chinese 7-12 ● Chinese 9-12 ● Chinese with high school setting ● Chinese 5-12 

8194 AS Level Chinese-
Language 

● Chinese 7-12 ● Chinese 9-12 ● Chinese with high school setting ● Chinese 5-12 

8196 A Level Classical 
Studies 

● Latin 7-12 ● Latin   9-12 ● Latin with high school setting 
● Greek with high school setting 

● Latin 5-12 
● Greek 5-12 

8198 AS Level Classical 
Studies 

● Latin 7-12 ● Latin   9-12 ● Latin with high school setting 
● Greek with high school setting 

● Latin 5-12 
● Greek 5-12 

8200 A Level French-
Language 

● French 7-12 ● French 9-12 ● French with high school setting  ● French 5-12 

8204 AS Level French-
Language 

● French 7-12 ● French 9-12 ● French with high school setting  ● French 5-12 

8206 A Level German-
Language 

● German 7-12 ● German 9-12 ● German with high school setting ● German 5-12 

8208 AS Level German-
Language 

● German 7-12 ● German 9-12 ● German with high school setting ● German 5-12 

8210 AS Level Japan-
Language 

● Japanese 7-12 ● Japanese 9-12 ● Japanese with high school setting ● Japanese 5-12 

8212 A Level Portuguese-
Language 

● Specific Language 
Major or Minor 7-12 

● Specific Language Major or 
Minor   9-12 

● World Language: Specific 
Language with high school setting 

● Specific World Language 5-12 
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8214 AS Level 
Portuguese-
Language 

● Specific Language 
Major or Minor 7-12 

● Specific Language Major or 
Minor   9-12 

● World Language: Specific 
Language with high school setting 

● Specific World Language 5-12 

8216 AS Level Spanish-
Language 

● Spanish 7-12 ● Spanish 9-12 ● Spanish with high school setting ● Spanish 5-12 

8218 AS Level Spanish-
Literature 

● Spanish 7-12 ● Spanish 9-12 ● Spanish with high school setting ● Spanish 5-12 

8220 A Level Travel & 
Tourism 

● Distributive Education 
K-12 

● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Occupational Specialist: 

Marketing: Hospitality, 
Travel, & Tourism 9-12 

● Distributive Education K-12 

● CTE: Marketing with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Marketing: 
Hospitality, Travel, & Tourism 

● CTE: Marketing   5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Hospitality & Tourism 9-12 

8222 AS Level Travel & 
Tourism 

● Distributive Education 
K-12 

● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Occupational Specialist: 

Marketing: Hospitality, 
Travel, & Tourism 9-12 

● Distributive Education K-12 

● CTE: Marketing with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Marketing: 
Hospitality, Travel, & Tourism 

● CTE: Marketing   5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Hospitality & Tourism 9-12 

8224 A Level Design & 
Textiles 

● Vocational Home 
Economics K-12 

● Consumer Homemaking 
Education   9-12 

● Occupational Education 
(FACS) 

  9-12 
● Occupational Specialist I, II 

or III: Apparel & Textile 
Occupation 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Institutional & Home 
Management 9-12 

● CTE: Family & Consumer Sciences 
with high school setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Apparel & 
Textile Occupation 

● Workplace Specialist: Housing 
Occupations 

● CTE: Family & Consumer 
Sciences  5-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Fashion 
& Textiles 9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Interior 
Design & Housing 9-12 

8226 AS Level Design & 
Textiles 

● Vocational Home 
Economics K-12 

● Consumer Homemaking 
Education   9-12 

● CTE: Family & Consumer Sciences 
with high school setting 

● CTE: Family & Consumer 
Sciences  5-12 
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● Occupational Education 
(FACS) 

  9-12 
● Occupational Specialist I, II 

or III: Apparel & Textile 
Occupation 9-12 

● Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III: Institutional & Home 
Management 9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Apparel & 
Textile Occupation 

● Workplace Specialist: Housing 
Occupations 

● Workplace Specialist: Fashion 
& Textiles 9-12 

● Workplace Specialist: Interior 
Design & Housing 9-12 

8228 A Level Art & Design ● Industrial Arts 7-12, K- 
Higher Level, 12 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, k-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Visual Arts 9-12 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

8230 AS Level Art & 
Design 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K- 
Higher Level, 12 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, k-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Visual Arts 9-12 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

8234 A Level Digital 
Media & Design 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K- 
Higher Level, 12 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, k-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Visual Arts 9-12 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

8236 AS Level Digital 
Media & Design 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K- 
Higher Level, 12 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, k-12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 
● Visual Arts 9-12 

● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

English/Language Arts 

1002 English 9 ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● Language Arts 1-9 
● Language Arts 5-9 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-9 
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1004 English 10 ● English 7-12 ● English 9-12 
●  

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1006 English 11 ● English 7-12 ● English 9-12 
 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1008 English 12 ● English 7-12 ● English 9-12 
 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

English/Language Arts: Elective 

1014 CCR Bridge: Literacy 
Ready 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Reading K-12 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
Reading 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Reading with high school setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Reading 5-12  

1120 Developmental 
Reading 

● Reading K-12 
● Reading Specialist K-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● English 7-12 

● Reading 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

English 9-12 

● Reading with high school setting 
● Language Arts with high school 

setting 

● Reading   5-12, P-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 

1080 Journalism ● Journalism 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● English 7-12 

● Journalism 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● English 9-12  

● Journalism with high school setting 
● Language Arts with high school 

setting 

● Journalism 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 

1010 Language Arts Lab ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

1084 Digital Media ● English 7-12 
● Journalism 7-12 
● Radio & TV  7-12 
● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English   9-12 
● Journalism 9-12 
● Radio & TV  9-12 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theater Arts with high school 
setting 

● Journalism with high school setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-

12 
● Journalism   5-12 
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1086 Student 
Publications, 
(Yearbook & School 
Newspaper) 

● Journalism 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Visual Arts K-12, 9th 

grade only 

● Journalism 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Visual Arts K-12, 9th grade 

only 

● Journalism with high school setting 
● Language Arts with high school 

setting 
● Visual Arts with high school setting 

● Journalism 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 
● Visual Arts 5-12  

English/Language Arts: Language 

1060 Etymology ● English 7-12 
● Latin 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Any World Language 7-

12 

● English 9-12 
● Latin 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● English as a Second 

Language K-12 
● Any World Language 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Latin with high school setting 
● English as a New Language with 

high school setting 
● Any World Language with high 

school setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Latin   5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 
● Any World Language 5-12 

1062 Grammar ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Journalism 7-12 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● English as a Second 

Language k-12 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 

● Journalism with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Journalism 5-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

1064 Linguistics ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● English as a Second 

Language k-12 
 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

English/Language Arts: Literature 

1020 American Literature ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
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1022 Biblical Literature ● English 7-12 
English K-9, 9th grade 
only 

● English 9-12 
English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1026 Classical Literature ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1054 Contemporary 
Literature 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1028 Dramatic Literature ● English 7-12 
● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● Speech Communication & 

Theater 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theater Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-

12 

1030 English Literature ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1032 Ethnic Literatures ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● English as a Second 

Language k-12 
●  

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 

●  

● Language Arts 5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

1034 Film Literature ● English 7-12 
● Radio & TV  7-12 
● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● Radio & TV  9-12 
● Speech Communication & 

Theater 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theater Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-

12 

1036 Genres of Literature ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
English 1-9, 9th grade only 

Language Arts with high school setting ● Language Arts 5-12 
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1038 Indiana Literature ● English 7-12  
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1040 Literary Movements ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1042 Novels ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1044 Poetry ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1046 Short Stories ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1048 Themes in 
Literature 

● English 7-12  
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1050 Twentieth-Century 
Literatures 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1052 World Literatures ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 

English/Language Arts: Informational Texts 

1024 Biographies ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Journalism 7-12 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Journalism with high school setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 



 

Assignment Codes 

Code Course Title  Bulletin 400 Rules 46-47 Rules 2002 REPA/ REPA 3 

 

  

70 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

1082 Library Media ● School Library & 
Audiovisual Services 

● English K-9, 9th grade 
only 

Journalism 7-12 

● School Library & Audiovisual 
Services 

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
Journalism 9-12 

● Library Media with high school 
setting 

Journalism with high school setting 

● Library / Media   5-12, P-12 
Journalism 5-12 

English/Language Arts: Speaking & Listening 

1078 Advanced Speech & 
Communication 
 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
●  

● Speech Communication & 
Theater 9-12 

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theatre with high school setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Theatre 5-12 
●  

1070 Debate ● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Speech Communication & 
Theater 9-12  

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theatre with high school setting 
 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Theatre 5-12 

1074 Critical Thinking & 
Argumentation 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 
 
English K-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Speech Communication & 
Theater 9-12 

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theatre with high school setting 
 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Theatre 5-12 

1076 Speech ● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Speech Communication & 
Theater 9-12 

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theatre with high school setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Theatre 5-12 
●  

English/Language Arts: Writing 

1098 Advanced 
Composition 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Journalism 7-12 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Journalism with high school setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 

1090 Composition ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts 5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 
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● Journalism 7-12 ● Journalism with high school setting 
 

1092 Creative Writing ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 
 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1094 Expository Writing ● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 
 

● Language Arts 5-12 

1096 Technical 
Communications 

● English 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
● Business Education   5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 

Fine Arts: Dance 

4142 Dance 
Choreography 

Under these license 
rules, the Dance content 
area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance 
License is not mandatory 
and local schools may 
determine appropriate 
qualifications for this 
position. Please see the 
list of possible license 
options: 
● Speech & Drama 7-

12 
● Physical Education 

7-12, K-12 

Under these license rules, the 
Dance content area is not 
offered. Therefore, a Dance 
License is not mandatory and 
local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for 
this position. Please see the list 
of possible license options: 
● Speech Communications 

& Theater 9-12 
● Physical Education 7-12, 

9-12, K-12 

A Dance License is not mandatory 
and local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for this 
position. Please see the list of 
possible license options: 
● Fine Arts: Dance with high school 

setting 
● Physical Education with high 

school setting 
● Any Fine Arts with high school 

setting 

*Under REPA 3, the Dance 
content area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance License is not 
mandatory and local schools may 
determine appropriate 
qualifications for this position. 
Please see the list of possible 
license options: 
● REPA Fine Arts: Dance 5-12, 

P-12 
● Any Fine Arts 5-12, P-12 
● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 
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4140 Dance History & 
Appreciation 

Under these license 
rules, the Dance content 
area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance 
License is not 
mandatory and local 
schools may determine 
appropriate 
qualifications for this 
position. Please see the 
list of possible license 
options: 
● Speech & Drama 7-12 
● Physical Education 7-

12, K-12 

Under these license rules, the 
Dance content area is not 
offered. Therefore, a Dance 
License is not mandatory and 
local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for 
this position. Please see the list 
of possible license options: 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 
● Physical Education 7-12, 9-

12, K-12 

A Dance License is not mandatory 
and local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for this 
position. Please see the list of 
possible license options: 
● Fine Arts: Dance with high school 

setting 
● Physical Education with high 

school setting 
● Any Fine Arts with high school 

setting 

*Under REPA 3, the Dance 
content area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance License is 
not mandatory and local schools 
may determine appropriate 
qualifications for this position. 
Please see the list of possible 
license options: 
● REPA Fine Arts: Dance 5-12, 

P-12 
● Any Fine Arts 5-12, P-12 
● Physical Education 5-12, P-

12 

4146 Dance Performance 
(L) 

Under these license 
rules, the Dance content 
area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance 
License is not mandatory 
and local schools may 
determine appropriate 
qualifications for this 
position. Please see the 
list of possible license 
options: 
● Speech & Drama 7-

12 
● Physical Education 

7-12, K-12 

Under these license rules, the 
Dance content area is not 
offered. Therefore, a Dance 
License is not mandatory and 
local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for 
this position. Please see the list 
of possible license options: 
● Speech Communications 

& Theater 9-12 
● Physical Education 7-12, 

9-12, K-12 

A Dance License is not mandatory 
and local schools may determine 
appropriate qualifications for this 
position. Please see the list of 
possible license options: 
● Fine Arts: Dance with high school 

setting 
● Physical Education with high 

school setting 
● Any Fine Arts with high school 

setting 

*Under REPA 3, the Dance 
content area is not offered. 
Therefore, a Dance License is not 
mandatory and local schools may 
determine appropriate 
qualifications for this position. 
Please see the list of possible 
license options: 
● REPA Fine Arts: Dance 5-12, 

P-12 
● Any Fine Arts 5-12, P-12 
● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 

Fine Arts: Music 
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4188 Advanced Chorus (L) ● Music Area Major K-12 
● Choral / General 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 

4170 Advanced Concert 
Band (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4174 Advanced Orchestra 
(L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4200 Applied Music ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4182 Beginning Chorus (L) ● Music Area Major K-12 
● Choral / General 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 

4160 Beginning Concert 
Band (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4166 Beginning Orchestra 
(L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4180 Choral Chamber 
Ensemble (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Choral / General 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 
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● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

4202 Electronic Music (L) ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4162 Instrumental 
Ensemble (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4186 Intermediate 
Chorus (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Choral / General 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 

4168 Intermediate 
Concert Band (L) 

● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4172 Intermediate 
Orchestra (L) 

●  Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4164 Jazz Ensemble (L) ● Music Area Major K-12 
● Instrumental Music 7-

12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4206 Music History & 
Appreciation 

● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 
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4208 Music Theory & 
Composition (L) 

● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4210 Music Theory, AP ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4204 Piano & Electronic 
Keyboard (L) 

● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4184 Vocal Jazz (L) ● Music Area Major K-12 
● Choral / General 7-12 

● Choral, General & 
Instrumental AG Area Major 

● Instrumental Music K-12 or 
9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music 5-12, P-12 

Fine Arts: Theater 

4250 Advanced Acting ● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4252 Advanced Technical 
Theater 

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4240 Advanced Theater 
Arts 

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

0518 Musical Theater ● Choral/General Music 
7-12, K-12 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 

● Music 
● Choral, General & 

Instrumental AG Area Major 
K-12 

● Choral Music K-12, 9-12 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

● Finer Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 
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4244 Technical Theater 
(L) 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12  

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4242 Theater Arts (L) ● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4246 Theater Arts History ● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4254 Theater Arts Special 
Topic  

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4248 Theater Production 
(L) 

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

Fine Arts: Visual Arts 

4020 Advanced Art 
History 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4006 Advanced Three-
Dimensional Art (L) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4004 Advanced Two-
Dimensional Art (L) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4024 Art History ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4040 Ceramics (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4082 Digital Design (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4060 Drawing (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4046 Fiber Arts (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 
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4026 Fine Art Connection ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4002 Introduction to 
Three-Dimensional 
Art (L) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4000 Introduction to 
Two-Dimensional 
Art (L) 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4042 Jewelry (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4064 Painting (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4062 Photography ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 
● Radio & Television 7-12 
● Journalism 7-12 

● Visual Arts 9-12 
● Radio & Television 7-12 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Journalism with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 
● Journalism 5-12 

4066 Printmaking (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4044 Sculpture (L) ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4086 Visual 
Communication 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

Health & Physical Education 

3500 Advanced Health 
Education 

● P.E. & Health 7-12, K12 
● Health & Safety 7-12 

● Health & Safety 9-12 
● Occupational Education 

(FACS)  9-12 

● Health with high school setting 
● CTE: FACS with high school setting 

● Health   5-12 
● CTE: FACS 5-12 

3508 Current Health 
Issues 

● P.E. & Health 7-12, K12 
● Health & Safety 7-12 

● Health & Safety 9-12 
● Occupational Education 

(FACS)  9-12 

● Health with high school setting 
● CTE: FACS with high school setting 

● Health   5-12 
● CTE: FACS 5-12 
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3506 Health & Wellness 
Education  

● P.E. & Health 7-12, K12 
● Health & Safety 7-12 

● Health & Safety 9-12 
● Occupational Education 

(FACS)  9-12 

● Health with high school setting 
● CTE: FACS with high school setting 

● Health   5-12 
● CTE: FACS 5-12 

3560 Elective Physical 
Education (L) 

● PE & Health 7-12, K-12 
● Physical Education 7-12 

● Physical Education 7-12, K-
12 

● Physical Education with high 
school setting 

● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 

3542 Physical Education I 
(L) 

● PE & Health 7-12, K-12 
● Physical Education 7-12 

● Physical Education 7-12, K-
12 

● Physical Education with high 
school setting 

● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 

3544 Physical Education II 
(L) 

● PE & Health 7-12, K-12 
● Physical Education 7-12 

● Physical Education 7-12, K-
12 

● Physical Education with high 
school setting 

● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 

International Baccalaureate (IB) 

0553 IB Approaches to 
Learning I 

● Any license 7-12, k-12 ● Any license 7-12, K-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 

● Any license 5-12, P-12 

0554 IB Approaches to 
Learning II 

● Any license 7-12, k-12 ● Any license 7-12, K-12 ● Any license with high school 
setting 

● Any license 5-12, P-12 

3032 IB Biology, Higher 
Level 

● Biology 9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 
●  

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

●  

● Life Science 5-12 
 

3034 IB Biology, Standard 
Level 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 
●  

4580 IB Business & 
Management, 
Higher Level 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education   
K-12 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
Business Education with 
Vocational Endorsement    9-
129239 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
CTE: Business Services & Technology 
with high school setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
CTE: Business & Information 
Technology 5-12 
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4582 IB Business & 
Management, 
Standard Level 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Distributive Education   
K-12 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
CTE: Business & Information 
Technology 5-12 

3070 IB Chemistry, Higher 
Level 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Chemistry with high school setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3072 IB Chemistry, 
Standard Level 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Chemistry   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Chemistry with high school setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

2300 IB Classical 
Language, Higher 
Level 

● Latin 7-12 ● Latin   9-12 ● Latin with high school setting 
● Greek with high school setting 

● Latin 5-12 
● Greek 5-12 

2302 IB Classical 
Language, Standard 
Level 

● Latin 7-12 ● Latin   9-12 ● Latin with high school setting 
● Greek with high school setting 

● Latin 5-12 
● Greek 5-12 

4584 IB Computer 
Science, Higher 
Level 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 
 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Computer Science 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Programming 9-12 
● Technology Education, Math or 

Science with Professional 
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Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 
 

4586 IB Computer 
Science, Standard 
Level 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Industrial Arts, Math or 
Science with 
Professional 
Development or 
additional training in 
Computer Science 
 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Occupational Specialist: 
Business IT: Programming & 
Software Development 9-12 

● Industrial 
Technology/Education, Math 
or Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Business with high school setting 
● Computer Education with high 

school setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Business IT: 
Programming & Software 
Development 

● Technology Education, Math or 
Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

● Computer Education 5-12, P-12 
● Computer Science 5-12, P-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Computer Science 9-12 
● Workplace Specialist: 

Programming 9-12 
● Technology Education, Math or 

Science with Professional 
Development or additional 
training in Computer Science 

4144 IB Dance, Higher 
Level 

● No License Available 
● Speech & Drama 7-

12  

● Any License 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts any level 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-12, P-12 
(REPA) 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered 
under REPA 3 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4148 IB Dance, Standard 
Level 

● No License Available 
● Speech & Drama 7-

12  

● Any License 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Dance with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts any level 

● Fine Arts: Dance 5-12, P-12 
(REPA) 

● Fine Arts: Dance Not Offered 
under REPA 3 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 



 

Assignment Codes 

Code Course Title  Bulletin 400 Rules 46-47 Rules 2002 REPA/ REPA 3 

 

  

81 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

4822 IB Design 
Technology, Higher 
Level 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K-
12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● A Teacher with Industrial Arts, 
Industrial Technology, or 
Technology Education with a high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

4824 IB Design 
Technology, 
Standard Level 

● Industrial Arts 7-12, K- 
Higher Level, 12 

● Industrial Technology K-12 ● Technology Education with high 
school setting 

● Technology Education 5-12 

1580 Economics, Higher 
Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics   9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

1582 IB Economics, 
Standard Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Business Education 7-

12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education 9-12 
● Economics   9-12 
● Marketing Education 9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement 9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 
●  

3016 IB Environmental 
Systems & Societies, 
Standard Level 

● Any Science 7-12 
● Any Social Studies 7-12, 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Biology 9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Earth Space Science 9-12 
● Conversation & 

Environmental Studies 9-12 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Earth Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

● Life Sciences 5-12 
● Earth Space Science 5-12 
● Physical Science 5-12 
● Any Social Studies 5-12 
Science 5-12 
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● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

4270 IB Film, Higher Level ● English 7-12   
● Radio & TV 7-12   
● Speech & Drama 7-12  

● English 9-12 
● Radio & TV  7-12 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theater Arts with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

● Language Arts 5-12, P-12 

4272 IB Film, Standard 
Level 

● English 7-12   
● Radio & TV  7-12   
● Speech & Drama 7-12  

● English 9-12 
● Radio & TV  7-12 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Theater Arts with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

● Language Arts 5-12, P-12 

1584 IB Geography, 
Higher Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Geography 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 

1586 IB Geography, 
Standard Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Geography 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 

1598 IB Global Politics, 
Higher Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government   7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1578 IB Global Politics, 
Standard Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government   7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 
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1590 IB History, Higher 
Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● US History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● US History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1592 IB History, Standard 
Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● US History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● US History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1594 IB Islamic History, 
Higher Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1596 IB Islamic History, 
Standard Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
●  

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting  

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1136 IB Language A: 
Language & 
Literature, Higher 
Level 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

1138 IB Language A, 
Language & 
Literature, Standard 
Level 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 
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1130 IB Language A: 
Literature, Higher 
Level 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

1132 IB Language A, 
Literature, Standard 
Level 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

1134 IB Literature & 
Performance, 
Standard Level 

● English 7-12 
● English K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● English 9-12 
● English 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts   5-12 

4212 IB Music: Higher 
Level 

● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

4214 IB Music: Standard 
Level 

● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Any Music K-12, 7-12 ● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

1600 IB Philosophy, 
Higher Level 

● Any Social Studies K-12, 
7-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

1602 IB Philosophy, 
Standard Level 

● Any Social Studies K-12, 
7-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

3096 IB Physics, Higher 
Level (L) 

● Physics   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 
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3098 IB Physics, Standard 
Level (L) 

● Physics   9-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

1604 IB Psychology, 
Higher Level 

● Psychology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 
●  

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

1606 IB Psychology, 
Standard Level 

● Psychology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

1608 IB Social & Cultural 
Anthropology, 
Higher Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Anthropology 9-12 
● Sociology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting ● Sociology 5-12 

1610 IB Social & Cultural 
Anthropology, 
Standard Level 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Anthropology 9-12 
● Sociology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting ● Sociology 5-12 

3510 IB Sports, Exercise, 
& Health Science, 
Standard Level 

● P.E. & Health 7-12, K12 
● Health & Safety 7-12 
● Physical Education 7-12 

● Health & Safety 9-12 
● Physical Education 7-12, K-

12 

● Health with high school setting 
● Physical Education with high 

school setting 
● Life Sciences with high school 

setting 

● Health   5-12 
● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 
● Life Sciences 5-12 

1614 IB Sports, Exercise, 
& Health Science, 
Higher Level 

● P.E. & Health 7-12, K12 
● Health & Safety 7-12 
● Physical Education 7-12 

● Health & Safety 9-12 
● Physical Education 7-12, K-

12 

● Health with high school setting 
● Physical Education with high 

school setting 
● Life Sciences with high school 

setting 

● Health   5-12 
● Physical Education 5-12, P-12 
● Life Sciences 5-12 
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4262 IB Theater Arts, 
Higher Level 

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

4264 IB Theater Arts, 
Standard Level 

● Speech & Drama 7-12  ● Speech Communications & 
Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

0560 IB Theory of 
Knowledge 

● Any secondary school 
license if the teacher 
has had the IB Tok 
Training 

● Any secondary school 
license if the teacher has 
had the IB ToK Training 

● Any license with high school 
setting if the teacher has had the 
IB Tok training 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 
● *If the teacher has had IB ToK 

training* 

4090 IB Visual Arts, 
Higher Level 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, k-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

4092 IB Visual Arts, 
Standard Level 

● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 ● Visual Arts 9-12 ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts with high 
school setting 

● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 5-12, P-12 

2306 IB World Language 
B, Higher Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 ● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

2308 IB World Language 
B, Standard Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 ● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

2310 IB World Language 
AB, Initio Standard 
Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 ● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

4094 IB World Language 
AB, Initio Higher 
Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 ● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

2312 IB World Literature 
A2, Higher Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● English 7-12 

● Any World Language 9-12 
● English 9-12 

● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 

2314 IB World Literature 
A2, Standard Level 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 
● English 9-12 

● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 
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● English 7-12 ● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

1588 IB World Religions, 
Standard Level 

● Any Social Studies ● Any Social Studies ● Any Social Studies 
 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

Mathematics 

2543 Advanced 
Mathematics, 
Special Topics: 
(Insert title 
descriptive of 
course content) 

● Math 7-12 
●  

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2568 Advanced Modeling 
& Analysis 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2516 Algebra I Lab ● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting 
● Math with junior high/middle 

school setting (9th grade only) 

● Mathematics   5-12 
● Mathematics 5-9 

2520 Algebra I ● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting 
● Math with junior high/middle 

school setting (9th grade only) 

● Mathematics   5-12 
● Mathematics 5-9 

2522 Algebra II ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2527 Calculus ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2514 CCR Bridge: Math 
Ready 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2595 PRIME Math ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 
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2530 Finite Mathematics ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2532 Geometry ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2512 Integrated 
Mathematics I Lab 

● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting 
● Math with junior high/middle 

school setting (9th grade only) 

● Mathematics   5-12 
● Mathematics 5-9 

2554 Integrated 
Mathematics I 

● Math 7-12 
● Math K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting 
● Math with junior high/middle 

school setting (9th grade only) 

● Mathematics   5-12 
● Mathematics 5-9 

2556 Integrated 
Mathematics II 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2558 Integrated 
Mathematics III 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2560 Mathematics Lab ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting 
 

● Mathematics   5-12 

2564 Pre-Calculus ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2546 Probability and 
Statistics 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2550 Quantitative 
Reasoning 

● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

2566 Trigonometry ● Math 7-12 
 

● Math 9-12 
● Math 5-12 

● Math with high school setting ● Mathematics   5-12 

● Multidisciplinary 

0500 Basic Skills 
Development 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 
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0502 Cadet Teaching 
Experience 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0530 Career Exploration 
Internship 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0522 Career Information 
& Exploration 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 
●  

0532 College-Entrance 
Preparation 

● Mathematics 7-12 
● English 7-12 

● English 9-12 
● English 5-12 
● Mathematics 9-12 
● Mathematics 5-12 

● Mathematics with high school 
setting 

● Language Arts with high school 
setting 

● Mathematics 5-12 
● Language Arts 5-12 

 

0524 Community Service ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

3520 Driver Education IDOE no longer handles licensing of Driver Education. Schools and Instructors must be licensed/certified by the BMV to offer this course.  

0512 Environmental 
Studies 

● Any Science 7-12 ● Any Science 9-12 ● Any Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Science 5-12 

0514 Humanities ● Arts & Crafts 7-12, K-12 
● Any World Language 
● Any Music license 7-12 
● Any Social Studies 7-12 
● English 7-12 
● Speech & Drama 7-12 
Journalism 7-12 

● Visual Arts 9-12 
● Any World Language 9-12 
● Any Music 9-12 
● Any Social Studies 9-12 
● Speech Communication & 

Theater 9-12 
● English 9-12 
● Journalism 9-12 

● Visual Arts with high school 
setting 

● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any Language Arts with high 
school setting 

● Any Social Studies with high 
school setting 

● Journalism with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater Arts with 
high school setting 

● Any Fine Arts 5-12, P-12  
(music, visual arts, theater, 
dance) 

● Any World Language 5-12 
● Any Language Arts 5-12 
● Any Social Studies 5-12 
● Journalism 5-12 

0516 Junior Reserve 
Officer Training 
Corps 

● No License necessary; 
non-commissioned or 
commissioned officer is 

● No License necessary; non-
commissioned or 
commissioned officer is 

● No License necessary; non-
commissioned or commissioned 
officer is assigned by the 

● No License necessary; non-
commissioned or 
commissioned officer is 
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assigned by the 
appropriate military 
appointing authority 

assigned by the appropriate 
military appointing authority 

appropriate military appointing 
authority 

assigned by the appropriate 
military appointing authority 

3522 Motorcycle Safety 
Education (L) 

● No License Available ● Motorcycle Education ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0518 Musical Theater ● Choral/General Music 
7-12, K-12 

● Speech & Drama 7-12 

● Music 
● Choral, General & 

Instrumental AG Area Major 
K-12 

● Choral Music K-12, 9-12 
● Speech Communications & 

Theater 9-12 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General Music 
with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Instrumental & General 
Music with high school setting 

● Fine Arts: Theater with high school 
setting 

● Fine Arts: Vocal & General 
Music or Instrumental & 
General Music 5-12, P-12 

● Finer Arts: Theater Arts 5-12, P-
12 

0520 Peer Tutoring 
(Grades 10, 11 & 12) 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License with high school 
setting 

● Any 5-12, P-12 License 

0590 Pilot Course: (Insert 
title descriptive of 
course content)  

● License in subject that 
corresponds to course 
content area 

● License in subject that 
corresponds to course 
content area 

● License with high school setting in 
subject that corresponds to course 
content area 

● 5-12 license in subject that 
corresponds to course content 
area 

0550 Religion ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License with high school 
setting 
 
 

● Any 5-12, P-12 License 

0509 Jobs for America’s 
Graduates 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License with high school 
setting 
 
 

● Any 5-12, P-12 License 

Science 

3092 Advanced Science, 
Special Topics (L) 

● Teacher assigned to 
this course title should 
hold the appropriate 

● Any Science (High School) 9-
12 

● Any Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Science 5-12 
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license in the primary 
area of instruction 

5276 Anatomy & 
Physiology 

No License Available ● Any Standard Health 
Occupations License   9-12 

● Any Occupational Specialist I, II 
or III in Health Occupation   9-
12 

Any Biology   9-12 

● CTE: Health Occupations with 
high school setting 

● Workplace Specialist: Health 
Careers 

Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Sciences   5-12 
● CTE: Health Occupations 5-12 

Workplace Specialist: Health 
Careers – Anatomy & Physiology 
9-12 

3024 Biology I (L) ● Biology   7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 

3026 Biology II (L) ● Biology 7-12 
 

● Biology 9-12 
 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Life Science 5-12 

3064 Chemistry I (L) ● Chemistry 7-12 
 

● Chemistry 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 

 

● Chemistry with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3066 Chemistry II (L) ● Chemistry 7-12 
 

● Chemistry 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
 

● Chemistry with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3044 Earth & Space 
Science I (L) 

● Earth Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Earth / Space Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Earth / Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Earth Space Science   5-12 

3046 Earth & Space 
Science II (L) 

● Earth Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Earth / Space Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Earth / Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Earth Space Science   5-12 

3010 Environmental 
Science (L) 

● Any Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology 9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 
● Earth Space Science 9-12 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Earth/Space Science with high 
school setting 

● Life Science 5-12 
● Earth Space Science 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 
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● Conservation & 
Environmental Studies    9-
12 

● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

3108 Integrated 
Chemistry-Physics 
(L) 

● Physics 7-12 
● Chemistry 7-12 
● Any Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Chemistry   9-12 
● Physical Science   9-12 
● General Science 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 
● Chemistry with high school setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3030 Life Science (L) ● Biology 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Biology 9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Any Science covering grades 

5-9 

● Life Sciences with high school 
setting 

● Any Science with junior 
high/middle school setting 

● Adolescent Generalist: Science 
(junior high/middle school 
setting) 

● Life Science 5-12 
● Any Science covering grades 5-

9 

3102 Physical Science (L) ● Physics 7-12 
● Chemistry 7-12 
● General Science 7-12 
● Science K-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Physics   9-12 
● Chemistry   9-12 
● General Science   9-12 
● Physical Science   9-12 
● Science 1-9, 9th grade only 
● Any Science covering grades 

5-9 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high 

school setting 
● Chemistry with high school 

setting 
● Any Science with junior 

high/middle school setting 
● Adolescent Generalist: Science 

(junior high/middle school 
setting) 

● Physics 5-12 
● Chemistry   5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 
● Any Science covering grades 5-

9 

3084 Physics I (L) ● Physics 7-12 
 

● Physics 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 

● Physics with high school setting 
● Physical Science with high school 

setting 

● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 

3086 Physics II (L) ● Physics 7-12 
 

● Physics 9-12 
● Physical Science 9-12 

● Physics with high school setting ● Physics 5-12 
● Physical Science   5-12 
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● Physical Science with high school 
setting 

3008 Science Research, 
Independent Study 
(L) 

● Any Science 7-12 
Science K-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Any Science (High School) 9-
12 

Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Any Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Science 5-12 

3094 Science Tutorial  ● Any High School 
Science 

Science K-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Any High School Science 
Science 1-9, 9th grade only 

● Any Science with high school 
setting 

● Any Science 5-12 

Social Studies 

1500 African Studies ● Any Social Studies 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

1502 Anthropology ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Anthropology    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting 
● Any history with high school 

setting 

● Sociology 5-12 
● Any History 5-12 

1504 Applied Economics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 

● Business Education    9-12 
● Economics    9-12 
● Marketing Education    9-12 
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

1506 Asian Studies ● Any Social Studies 7-12 ● Any Social Studies    9-12 ● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 
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● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

1508 Citizenship & Civics ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1512 Current Problems, 
Issues, & Events 

● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

1514 Economics ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Business Education 7-
12 

● Economics 7-12 
● Distributive Education 

K-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Business Education    9-12 
● Economics    9-12 
● Marketing Education    9-12  
● Distributive Education K-12 
● Business Education with 

Vocational Endorsement    9-
12 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

● Economics with high school setting 
● Business with high school setting 
● CTE: Marketing with high school 

setting 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology with high school 
setting 

● Economics 5-12 
● Business 5-12 
● CTE: Business Services & 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Business & Information 

Technology 5-12 
● CTE: Marketing 5-12 

1516 Ethnic Studies ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
● English as a Second 

Language K-12  

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● English as a Second Language with 
high school setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 

1570 Geography & 
History of the World 

● Social Studies Area 
Major   K-12 

● Geography 7-12 
● World History 7-12 

● Geography 9-12 
● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 
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● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

1518 Indiana Studies ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● US History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspective with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
●  

1520 International 
Relations 

● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● US History 9-12 
● World Civilizations 9-12 
● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1522 Introduction to 
Social Science 

● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

Any Social Studies 5-12 

1524 Latin American 
Studies 

● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Spanish K-12 

● US History 9-12 
● World Civilizations 9-12 
● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
● Spanish K-12 
● English as a Second 

Language K-12 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Spanish with high school setting 
● English as a New Language with 

high school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
● Government & Citizenship 5-12 
● Spanish P-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

1526 Law Education ● Any Social Studies 7-12, 
K-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1528 Modern World 
Civilization 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 

● World Civilization   9-12. 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
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● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

1530 Political Science ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government    9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1532 Psychology ● Psychology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Psychology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Psychology with high school 
setting 

● Psychology 5-12 

0550 Religion ● Any Social Studies ● Any Social Studies ● Any Social Studies ● Any Social Studies 5-12 

1534 Sociology ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Sociology 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Sociology with high school setting ● Sociology 5-12 

1536 State & Local 
Government 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1538 Topics in History ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● United States History 7-
12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● United States History 9-12 
● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Any History with high school 
setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 
● Any History 5-12 

1550 Topics in Social 
Science 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Any Social Studies 9-12 ● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 
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● Sociology 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 
only 

1540 United States 
Government 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Government 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Government 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Government & Citizenship with 
high school setting 

● Government & Citizenship 5-12 

1542 United States 
History 

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● United States History 7-
12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● United States History 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 
 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

1544 Urban Affairs ● Any Social Studies K-12, 
7-12 

● Social Studies K-9, 9th 
grade only 

● Any Social Studies 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Any Social Studies with high school 
setting 

● Any Social Studies 5-12 

1546 World Geography ● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● Geography 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● Geography 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Geographical Perspectives with 
high school setting 

● Geographical Perspectives 5-12 

1548 World History and 
Civilizations  

● Social Studies Area 
Major K-12 

● World History 7-12 
● Social Studies K-9, 9th 

grade only 

● World Civilization 9-12 
● Social Studies 1-9, 9th grade 

only 

● Historical Perspectives with high 
school setting 

● Historical Perspectives 5-12 

World Language: Miscellaneous 
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2156-
2158,
2162 

American Sign 
Language I-III 

● Any License 7-12 ● Any License 9-12 ● American Sign Language with high 
school setting 
 

● ASL 5-12, P-12 

2200-
2210 

Arabic I-VI ● Arabic 7-12 ● Arabic 9-12 ● Arabic with high school 
setting 

● Arabic   5-12 

2000-
2010 

Chinese I-VI ● Chinese 7-12 ● Chinese 9-12 ● Chinese with high school setting ● Chinese 5-12 

2020-
2030 

French I-VI ● French 7-12 ● French 9-12 ● French with high school setting  ● French 5-12 

2040-
2050 

German I-VI ● German 7-12 ● German 9-12 ● German with high school setting ● German 5-12 

2220-
2230 

Greek I-VI ● Greek 7-12 ● Greek 9-12 ● Greek with high school setting ● Greek   5-12 

2240-
2250 

Hebrew I-VI ● Hebrew 7-12 ● Hebrew 9-12 ● Hebrew with high school setting ● Hebrew   5-12 

2260-
2270 

Italian I-VI ● Italian 7-12 ● Italian 9-12 ● Italian with high school setting ● Italian   5-12 

2060-
2070 

Japanese I-VI ● Japanese 7-12 ● Japanese 9-12 ● Japanese with high school setting ● Japanese 5-12 

2280-
2290 

Korean I-VI ● Korean 7-12 ● Korean 9-12 ● Korean with high school setting ● Korean 5-12 

2190-
2194 

Language for 
Heritage Speakers I-
III 

● Specific Language 
Major or Minor 7-12 

● Specific Language Major or 
Minor   9-12 

● World Language: Specific 
Language with high school setting 

● Specific World Language 5-12 

2080-
2090 

Latin I-VI ● Latin 7-12 ● Latin 9-12 ● Latin with high school setting ● Latin 5-12 
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2140-
2150 

Other Languages I-
VI 

● Specific Language 
Major or Minor 7-12 

● Specific Language Major or 
Minor   9-12 

● World Language: Specific 
Language with high school setting 

● Specific World Language 5-12 

2100-
2110 

Russian I-VI ● Russian 7-12 ● Russian 9-12 ● Russian with high school setting 
 

● Russian 5-12 

2120-
2130 

Spanish I-VI ● Spanish 7-12 ● Spanish 9-12 ● Spanish with high school setting ● Spanish 5-12 

2188 English as a New 
Language 
 
*refer to the Course 
Descriptions 
document as to how 
to assign credit for this 
course 

 

● ESL Minor (K-12) 
strongly recommended 
but not required 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license 
for ESL/ENL/EL, or 
verification the teacher 
qualified under the EL 
teacher of record rubric 
by that date, is required 
to serve as an EL 
teacher of record. 

● ESL Minor (K-12) strongly 
recommended but not 
required 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification 
the teacher qualified under 
the EL teacher of record rubric 
by that date, is required to 
serve as an EL teacher of 
record. 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification the 
teacher qualified under the EL 

teacher of record rubric by that date, 
is required to serve as an EL 
teacher of record. 

● ENL 5-12, P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification the 
teacher qualified under the EL 

teacher of record rubric by that 
date, is required to serve as an 
EL teacher of record. 

1012 English as a New 
Language 
 
 

● ESL License Minor (K-
12) strongly 
recommended but not 
required 

*As of 9/1/22, a license 
for ESL/ENL/EL, or 
verification the teacher 
qualified under the EL 

teacher of record rubric by 
that date, is required to 
serve as an EL teacher of 
record. 
 

• ESL License Minor (K-12) 
strongly recommended but 
not required 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification 
the teacher qualified under 
the EL teacher of record rubric 

by that date, is required to 
serve as an EL teacher of 
record. 
 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification the 
teacher qualified under the EL 

teacher of record rubric by that date, 
is required to serve as an EL 
teacher of record. 
 

*If awarding English Language Arts 
credits, teacher must also hold an 
appropriate ELA license 

 

● ENL 5-12, P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 
 
*As of 9/1/22, a license for 
ESL/ENL/EL, or verification the 
teacher qualified under the EL 

teacher of record rubric by that 
date, is required to serve as an 
EL teacher of record. 
 

*If awarding English Language Arts 
credits, teacher must also hold an 
appropriate ELA license 

https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
https://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/elme/english-learner-teacher-record-rubric.pdf
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*If awarding English 
Language Arts credits, the 
teacher also must hold an 
appropriate ELA license. 

 

*If awarding English Language 
Arts credits, the teacher also 
must hold an appropriate ELA 
license.  

 
 

2182 Exploring World 
Languages 
 

Any World Language 7-12 Any World Language   9-12 Specific World Language with high 
school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 

2304 World Language, 
Immersion, HS 

● Any World Language 7-
12 

● Any World Language 9-12 
● English as a Second 

Language K-12 

● Any World Language with high 
school setting 

● English as a New Language with 
high school setting 

● Any World Language 5-12 
● English Language Learners P-12 
● Teachers of English Learners 5-

12, P-12 

 

Virtual Instruction 

 Virtual Instruction ● No license ● No License ● No License ● New Under REPA 3: No CORE 
content test or approved programs 

 

 

CTE & Next Level Programs of Study Courses 

 

● COMING SOON!!!!! 
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School Service Professionals 

 

0054 Attendance Officer ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0082 Educational 
Audiologist 

● No License Available ● Educational Audiologist ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0014 Dean, Jr. 
High/Middle School 

● School Counselor 

● Elementary/ Secondary 

Principal 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Elementary/ Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Building Level Administrator 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Building Level Administrator 

● Any Teaching License 

 

0016 Dean, Secondary ● School Counselor 

● Secondary Principal 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Secondary Administration & 

Supervision 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Building Level Administrator 

● Any Teaching License 

● School Counselor 

● Building Level Administrator 

● Any Teaching License 

0064 Director of 
Guidance 

● Director of Guidance ● School Counselor 

(Professional) 

● Director of School Services 

Personnel 

● Accomplished Practitioner 

license for School Counselor 

● School Counselor (Accomplished 

Level) 

0086 School Counselor 
(7-12) 

● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor 

0088 Nurse ● School Nurse ● School Nurse ● School Nurse ● School Nurse 

● License preferred but not required 
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● License preferred but 

not required 

● License preferred but not 

required 

● License preferred but not 

required 

0100 Psychologist ● School Psychologist ● School Psychologist ● School Psychologist ● School Psychologist 

0102 Psychometrist ● School Psychometrist ● School Psychometrist 

● School Psychologist 

● School Psychologist ● School Psychologist 

0084 School Counselor 
(K-6) 

● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor 

0106 Social Worker ● School Social Worker 

 

● School Social Worker ● School Social Worker ● School Social Worker 

0090 Occupational 
Therapist 

● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0092 Other Certified 
Employee-Pupil 
Personnel 

● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor ● School Counselor 

0080 Due Process 
Hearing Examiner 

● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0056 Audio/Visual 
Specialist (not 
Supervisor) 

● School Library & Audio 

Visual Services 

● School Media Services 

● Library Services 

● Library / Media ● Library / Media 

0094 Other Certified 
Employee—Special 
Services 

● Any Special Education 

License 

● Any Special Education 

License 

● Exceptional Needs Mild 

Intervention  

● Exceptional Needs Intense 

Intervention 

● Exceptional Needs Mild 

Intervention  

● Exceptional Needs Intense 

Intervention 
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0096 Other Therapist 
(Not Speech 
Hearing) 

● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0104 School Librarian ● School Library & Audio 

Visual Services 

● School Media Services 

● Library Services 

● Library / Media ● Library / Media 

0108 Student Placement 
Office 

● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

Note: The holder of the school services, school counselor license is only eligible to serve as a school counselor in any school setting. The school services: school counselor 
licensure applies to all, regardless of title, who have the role or responsibilities of education, career, and school counseling services for students. Any person hired in a school 
counseling position without the appropriate license prior to July 1, 2003, may continue in that position providing s/he is remaining in the same position in the same school 
district. 
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Administration & Supervision 

 

District and Building Level Administrator 

0250 Administrative Assistant 
to the Superintendent 

● No License Available ● Any Administrative 

License 

● Any Administrative 

License 

● Any Administrative License 

0156 Athletic Coach ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available ● No License Available 

0164 Curriculum Specialist ● General Supervisor& 

Curriculum Specialist (School 

Services Certificate) 

● Elementary or Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● General Supervisor& 

Curriculum Specialist 

● Elementary & Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Director of Curriculum & 

Instruction 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Director of Curriculum & Instruction 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent  

 

0266 Director of Personnel ● No License Available ● Administrative License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administrative License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administrative License preferred but 

not required 

0064 Director of Guidance ● Director of Guidance 

● Supervisor of Guidance 

● Director of School Service 

Personnel 

● School Counselor 

(Professional) 

● School Counseling 

Accomplished 

Practitioner 

● School Counselor (Accomplished 

Level) 

0176 Director of Reading or 
Language Arts 

● No License Available ● Director of Reading ● Reading Specialist ● No License Available 



 

Assignment Codes 

Code Course Title  Bulletin 400 Rules 46-47 Rules 2002 REPA/ REPA 3 

 

  

106 Revised May 3, 2023 

 

0192 Director of Special 
Education 

● Director of Special 

Education (School 

Services Certificate) 

/Special Ed preferred but not 

mandatory (local decision) 

● Director of Special 

Education / Special Ed 

preferred but not 

mandatory (local decision) 

● Director of Exceptional 

Needs / Special Ed 

preferred but not 

mandatory (local decision) 

● Director of Exceptional Needs / Special 

Ed preferred but not mandatory (local 

decision) 

0196 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

● Vocational Director 

(School Services 

Certificate) / preferred 

but not mandatory (local 

decision) 

● Director of Vocational 

Education / preferred but 

not mandatory (local 

decision) 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Director of Career & 

Technical Education / 

preferred but not 

mandatory (local 

decision) 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Director of Career & Technical 

Education / preferred but not 

mandatory (local decision) 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0002 
 
 
 
 

Elementary Principal ● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0008 Elementary Assistant 
Principal 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 
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0004 Middle School Principal ● Elementary or Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Elementary or Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0010 Middle School Assistant 
Principal 

● Elementary or Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Elementary or Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0050 Assistant Superintendent 
Pupil Personnel 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0052 Assistant Superintendent 
Special Services 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0150 Assistant Superintendent 
Instruction or Curriculum 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0252 Assistant Superintendent 
Building & Grounds 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 
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0254 Assistant Superintendent 
Building & Finance or 
Business Manager 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0256 Assistant Superintendent 
Staff Personnel 

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0268 Other Assistant 
Superintendent  

● Superintendent ● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0018 Elementary or Middle 
School Principal  

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0174 Health/PE/Safety or 
Recreation Includes 
System-Wide Athletic 
Director 

● Any License ● Any License preferred but 

not required 

● Any License preferred 

but not required 

● Any License preferred but not 

required 

0006 Secondary Principal ● Secondary School 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Secondary School 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 
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0012 Secondary Assistant 
Principal 

● Secondary School 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Secondary School 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0300 Superintendent ● Superintendent ● Superintendent ● Superintendent ● Superintendent 

0158 Audio-Visual Education ● Audiovisual Supervisor 

● Supervision of School 

Libraries & Instructional 

Materials Services 

● Instructional Supervisor 

in School Media Services 

● Library Media Services ● Library / Media 

0168 Elementary Instructional 
Supervision 

● General Supervisor & 

Curriculum Specialist 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● General Supervisor & 

Curriculum Specialist 

● Elementary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Instructional Supervision 

with Elementary 

Certificate 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0198 Technology Education 
Supervisor 

● Supervisor in Industrial 

Arts 

● Instructional Supervision 

in Industrial Arts 

● Technology Education ● Technology Education 

0178 Library or Instructional 
Media Supervisor 

● Supervisor of School 

Library & Instructional 

Materials Services 

● Instructional Supervision 

in School Media Services 

● Library Media Services ● Library / Media 
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0188 Secondary Instructional 
Supervision 

● Superintendent 

● Instructional Supervision in 

appropriate subject area 

● Secondary Administration 

& Supervision 

● General Supervision & 

Curriculum Specialist 

 

● Superintendent 

● Instructional Supervision 

in appropriate subject 

area 

● Secondary 

Administration & 

Supervision 

● General Supervision & 

Curriculum Specialist 

● Building Level 

Administration 

● Superintendent 

● Building Level Administration 

● Superintendent 

0058 Director of Attendance ● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0060 Director of Data 
Processing 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0062 Director of Federal 
Programs 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0066 Director of Health 
Services 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 
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0068 Director of Human 
Relations 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0070 Director of Publicity & 
Communications 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0072 Director of School Lunch ● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0074 Director of Special 
Services 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0076 Director of Testing, 
Evaluation or Research 

● Any School 

Administration License 

 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

0078 Director of 
Transportation 

● Any School 

Administration License 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration 

License preferred but not 

required 

● School Administration License 

preferred but not required 

Department Heads    
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0152 Adult Education or 
Extended Services 
Department Head 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0200 Alternative Programs 
Department Head 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0154 Art Department Head ● Arts & Crafts ● Visual Arts ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts ● Fine Arts: Visual Arts 

0160 Business Department 
Head 

● Business Education ● Business Education ● Business Education ● Business Education 

0162 Computer Coordinator 
(K-12) Department Head 

● Math 

● Business Education 

● Math 

● Business Education 

● Math 

● Business Education 

● Computer Education 

● Mathematics 

0166 Education Television or 
Radio Department Head 

● Any License ● Radio & TV 

● Journalism 

● Journalism 

● Language Arts 

● Journalism 

● Language Arts 

0170 World Language 
Department Head 

● World Language ● World Language ● World Language ● Any World Language 

0172 Gifted & Talented 
Department Head 

● Any License ● Any License ● Gifted & Talented ● High Ability 

0180 Mathematics 
Department Head 

● Math ● Math ● Math ● Mathematics 

0182 Music Department Head ● Music ● Any Music ● Fine Arts: Any Music ● Fine Arts: Any Music 

0184 Other: Curriculum or 
Instruction Department 
Head 

● Any License ● Any License ● Any License ● Any License 

0186 Science Department 
Head 

● Science ● Science ● Science ● Any Science 
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0190 Social Studies 
Department Head 

● Social Studies ● Social Studies ● Social Studies ● Any Social Studies 

Directors of Planning, Maintenance, Etc.    

0258 Director or Budget 
Manager & Accounting 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

0260 Director of Maintenance 
& Repairs 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

0262 Director of Planning or 
Construction 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

0264 Director of Purchasing ● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

0270 Other Certified 
Employee—Budget & 
Finance 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 
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0272 Other Certified 
Employee—Building 
Grounds 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

0274 Other Certified 
Employee—Staff 
Personnel 

● Any Administration 

License 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License 

preferred but not 

required 

● Administration License preferred but 

not required 

Department Chairs    

6099 Special Education 
Department Chair 

● Any Special Education 

License 

● Any Special Education 

License 

● Any Exceptional Needs  ● Any Exceptional Needs 

6599 Gifted & Talented 
Department Chair 

● Any License ● Any License ● Gifted & Talented ● High Ability 

7099 At Risk  
Department Chair 

● Any Special Education 

License 

● Special Education License ● Any Exceptional Needs  ● Any Exceptional Needs 

1199 English  
Department Chair 

● English  ● English  ● Language Arts  ● Language Arts  

1599 Social Studies 
Department Chair 

● Any Social Studies  ● Any Social Studies  ● Any Social Studies  ● Any Social Studies  

2199 Foreign Language 
Department Chair 

● Any World Language  

 

● Any World Language  ● Any World Language  ● Any World Language  

2599 Mathematics 
Department Chair 

● Mathematics  ● Mathematics  ● Mathematics  ● Mathematics  
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3199 Science  
Department Chair 

● Any Science  ● Any Science  ● Science License ● Any Science 

3599 Physical Education 
Department Chair 

● Physical Education  ● Physical Education  ● Physical Education  ● Physical Education  

4099 Art  
Department Chair 

● Arts & Crafts  ● Visual Arts  ● Fine Arts / Visual Arts  ● Fine Arts / Visual Arts  

4299 Music  
Department Chair 

● Any Music  ● Any Music  ● Any Music  ● Fine Arts: Any Music 

4599 Business & IT 
Department Chair 

● Business Education  ● Business Education  ● Business Education  ● Business Education 

● Computer Education 

4799 Technology Education 
Department Chair 

● Industrial Arts  ● Industrial Technology  ● Technology Education  ● Technology Education  

5999 Career & Technical 
Education Department 
Chair 

● Any Vocational License ● Any Vocational License ● Any CTE License  ● Any CTE License  

*NOTE: The appropriate administration licensure applies to all, regardless of title, who have the role/responsibilities for direct supervision and/or primary 
evaluation of other licensed personnel. Any person hired in an administrative position without the appropriate license prior to July 1, 2003, may continue in 
that position provided he/she is remaining in the same position in the same school district.  


